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VETERANS ADMINISTRATION FACILITIES

Veterans Benefits Administration - Veterans Service Center........... 1-800-827-1000
3333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Carl T. Hayden VA Medical Center..........ooueeeeecciiiiiiiiiiirnnnneee 602-277-5551
650 East Indian School Road 1-800-359-8262
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Southern Arizona VA Health Care System ..........cccviieeeccciiiiiiiiiininnnns 520-792-1450
3601 South 6th Avenue 1-800-470-8262
Tucson, AZ 85723

Northern Arizona VA Health Care System (Whipple) ......cccceeeeuennneee. 928-445-4860
Highway 89 North 1-800-949-1005
Prescott, AZ 86313

Arizona State Veteran HOMme.......uoeeieieiiiiececesres s sesessasms s smsnnsnsassnsas 602-248-1550
4141 N. 3rd Street
Phoenix, AZ 85012

National Memorial Cemetery of Arizona.............cccooiiiimimmmmneeencnnnnn, 480-513-3600
23029 North Cave Creek Road
Phoenix, AZ 85024

Southern Arizona Veterans Memorial Cemetery .........cccccceiiiiiiiiiinnnns 520-458-7144
1300 Buffalo Soldier Trail 1-888-952-4700
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635
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COMMANDER

ADJUTANT

VICECOMMANDER
AREA A

VICECOMMANDER
AREAB

VICECOMMANDER
AREAC

NATIONAL EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEEMAN

ALTERNATE NATIONAL

EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEEMAN

FINANCEOFFICER

JUDGEADVOCATE

SERVICEOFFICER

HISTORIAN

CHAPLAIN (P-140)

SERGEANT AT ARMS

ASST SERGEANT
AT ARMS Area A

ASST SERGEANT
AT ARMS AreaB

ASST SERGEANT
AT ARMS AreaC

DEPARTMENT OFFICERS

Steve “Chico” Aguirre
4701 N. 19th Avenue, Suite 200
Phoenix,85015-3799

Angel Juarez
4701 N. 19th Avenue, Suite 200
Phoenix,85015-3799

Robert Krumwiede (P-97)

Ken King (P-43)

Rodger Ely (P-13)

Judi Beischel

Andy Jaime

Henry Daley

Rodney Glassman

Arthur Brest, Jr.

RobertHernandez

Glene Chewning (P-125)

Glenn White (P-91)

Carl Armbruster (Sqdn-36)

J.D. Geiser (P-91)

Ernie Farris (P-14)

602-264-7706
602-418-0605
commander@azlegion.org

602-264-7706
adjutant@azlegion.org

480-229-8336
rkrumwiede@gmail.com

602-672-8916
kingkennethd@q.com

805-714-9369
Juggy64@aol.com

480-229-1581
judi85268@yahoo.com

480-229-1581
ajaime43@outlook.com

602-257-8355
hrvsdaley@aol.com

480-363-9184
rodney@rodneyglassman.com

602-627-3284
art.brest@va.gov

602-330-8274
rphernandez@cox.net

520-908-8989
chewningazhouse@aol.com

480-732-0372
Glennwhitel2@gmail.com

520-444-2720
pnvcarmbruster@cox.net

480-600-1445
Bulldog6888@gmail.com

928-757-8590
erniefaris@gmail.com


mailto:hrvsdaley@aol.com
mailto:rodney@rodneyglassman.com
mailto:art.brest@va.gov
mailto:rphernandez@cox.net
mailto:pnvcarmbrust@cox.net
mailto:commander@azlegion.org
mailto:adjutant@azlegion.org

ASST CHAPLAN
Area A

ASST CHAPLAN
Area B

ASST CHAPLAN
Area C

ASSIST JUDGE ADV
Area A

ASSIST JUDGE ADV
Area B

ASSIST JUDGE ADV

Area C

SERVICE OFFICERS

AREA A

AREA B

AREA C

Phoenix VMAC

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3

DISTRICT 4

DISTRICT 5

DISTRICT 6

DISTRICT 7

DISTRICT 8

DISTRICT 11

ASSISTANT

DISTRICT 12

ASSISTANT

Stephen Larance (P-68)
Trish Carlisle (P-12)
Mike Rioux (P-42)
Ken Dowse (P-36)
Bud Hansing (P-27)
John Moffitt (P-6)
Arthur Brest, Jr. (P-42)
Willis Taylor (P-36)
Karl Wilson (P-27)

Al Dunaway (P-42)
Frank Amichetti (P-62)
Vernie Gilmore (P-56)
Patrick Gipson (P-36)
Mike Griley (P-141)
Ken Madrid (P-8)

Not Reported

Tim Jackson (P-76)
Al Dunaway (P-42)
Bob Claycomb (P-78)
Ed Hill (P-29)

Not Reported

Ernie Lane (P-39)

Colleen Heck (P-39)

520-434-8436
Scms53@yahoo.com

602-284-9491

mistilady @yahoo.com
623-297-4669
Rioux3172@gmail.com
520-834-4043
k.dowse@att.net
480-290-1724
Hfhansing81@yahoo.com
928-713-0856
prescottbikers@hotmail.com
602-627-3284
art.brest@va.gov
520-975-4898
wiltaylorsr@gmail.com
480-338-6830
k1129w@yahoo.com

928-380-1946
azfreedom@reagan.com

623-544-9334

928-247-3220

520-808-2067
plg602@msn.com

740-277-8373
mgriley@hotmail.com

520-280-3343
kenveterans@outlook.com

623-363-3641
Jackson85929@yahoo.com

928-380-1946
azfreedom@reagan.com

928-237-8188
Rsclay2012@hotmail.com

978-660-1004
Ehilll@yahoo.com

480-390-3424
elanejr@gmail.com

602-290-5568
check@ionet.net


mailto:art.brest@va.gov

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3

DISTRICT 4

DISTRICT 5

DISTRICT 6

DISTRICT 7

DISTRICT 8

DISTRICT 11

DISTRICT 12

Commander

Adjutant

Commander

Adjutant

Commander

Adjutant

Commander

Adjutant

Commander

Adjutant

Commander

Adjutant

Commander

Adjutant

Commander

Adjutant

Commander

Adjutant

Commander

Adjutant

DISTRICT OFFICERS

Thomas “Woodie” Woodward (P-19)

Andy Noriega (P-56)

GeorgeMolina (P-68)

Tim Liddle (P-131)

Dean Lawrence (P-52)

Anissa Johnson (P-52)

Jim Sylvester (P-8)

Donald Graham (P-8)

George Sticklin (P-32)

James Lott (P-49)

Dennis Chandler (P-126)

TBD

John Timmons (P-57)

Scott Miller (P-42)

David Boily (P-135)

Ronald Parker (P-135)

Don Bergeron (P-134)

Bobbie Kimelton (P-145)

JD Geiser (P-91)

Gillian Burns (P-91)

520-730-7047
Azdistrictl@gmail.com

928-580-5190
andrew.noriega@yahoo.com

520-809-3323
Gmolinal949@yahoo.com

520-775-1877
t.liddle@me.com

520-227-7957
Deanlaw70@gmail.com

520-220-8264
Anissaj864@gmail.com

520-840-6382
Jsylvester2002@msn.com

520-431-3838
Maverickg751@msn.com

928-965-6944
gsticklin@cableone.net

575-358-2004
Pannana2@aznex.net

928-457-8651
Dennis.chandler4d9@yahoo.com

928-864-9774
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com

928-853-9768
huntinaz@hotmail.com

928-514-4490
Mcmaa86@hotmail.com

925-301-0609
Parks7512@yahoo.com

602-510-4509
donbpostl34@gmail.com

623-738-9755
robertal552@msn.com

480-600-1445
Bulldog6888@gmail.com

480-220-7465
gillianusn@gmail.com



AMERICANISM COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN  Wayne Chatfield (Scouting, Pledge of Allegiance)

MEMBERS Robert Krumwiede (Baseball)
Charles Vawter (Member at Large)
Joe Duggan Il (Citizens Flag Alliance)
Steve Chavez (Oratorical)
Al Dunaway (Voter Registration)
Larry Bahill (Establishment Law Clauses)

AMERICANISM COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Wayne Chatfield (P-29) 602-803-6048
whiskeycharlie2503@yahoo.com

Co- CHAIRMAN  Charles Vawter (P-1) 602-265-4949
charles.vawter@gccaz.edu

AREA A David Charron (P-68) 520-256-6490
dtchdggr310@aol.com

Russell Martin (P-32) 928-428-8101

rimartin@g.com

AREA B Glenn White (P-91) 480-732-0372
glennwhite12@gmail.com

Henry Branch (P-134) 623-486-2992
branhen@cox.net

AREA C Jerilyn Strande (P-135) 928-649-3374
sicily84@cableone.net

Gene Smylie (P-6) 928-445-1157
ecsjsaz08@gmail.com

S.A.L. Bob Hath (Sqdn-91) 480-650-1445
hathr@earthlink.net

ALR. TBD


mailto:whiskeycharlie2503@yahoo.com
mailto:dtchdggr310@aol.com
mailto:rjmartin@q.com
mailto:glennwhite12@gmail.com
mailto:sicily84@cableone.net
mailto:ecsjsaz08@qmail.com
mailto:hathr@earthlink.net

BASEBALL COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN RobertKrumwiede (P-97)
AREA A Bill Leith (Sqdn-29)
AREAB TBD

AREAC Don Coffman (P-86)
A.LR. Scott Stoneburg (P-91)

SCOUTING COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Wayne Chatfield (P-29)

AREAA Ken Smith (P-132)

David Raymond (P-109)

Larry Moore (P-97)

AREAB Dan Napoliello (P-29)

Ariel Rodriguez (P-2)

Jose Rodriguez (P-41)

AREAC James L. Brown (P-3)

Bob Yarnell (P-42)

SAL. Bob Hath (Sqdn-91)

480-229-8336
rkrumwiede@gmail.com

520-730-2506
kinobbl@comcast.net

602-316-2480
dcoffman39@yahoo.com

480-245-7194
slstone50@yahoo.com

602-803-6048
whiskeycharlie2503@yahoo.com

520-656-9432
rebtexan@aol.com

520-444-4572
dnbraymond@msn.com

480-313-4237
irishbred543786@msn.com

623-487-3993
napolidsaz@gq.com

480-897-2332
arielro@cox.net

480-678-3177
jrodrigu@bsamail.org

928-221-2175
jbrown124@aol.com

308-641-0999
robertyarnellsr@gmail.com

480-650-1445
hathr@earthlink.com


mailto:rkrumwiede@gmail.com
mailto:kinobbl@comcast.net
mailto:dcoffman39@yahoo.com
mailto:whiskeycharlie2503@yahoo.com
mailto:rebtexan@aol.com
mailto:dnbraymond@msn.com
mailto:irishbred543786@msn.com
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mailto:arielro@cox.net
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mailto:bob@rbgilmore.com

BOYS STATE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DIRECTOR

EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

DEPUTY
DIRECTOR

DEPUTY
DIRECTOR

DEPUTY
DIRECTOR
EMERITUS

S.AA.L.

Dr. Charles Vawter (P-1) (19)

Angel Juarez (P-41) (19)

Larry Bahill (P-36) (21)

John Aldecoa (P-41) (21)

Russel Martin (P-32) (20)

D. M. “Joe” Aguilar (P-48) (20)

Al Dunaway (P-42) (20)

Anthony Friedrich (S-35) (21)

Benjamin Jimenez (21)

Robert Reyes (P-3) (21)

Bernie Stefaniak (P-100) (19)

Jim Wolfe (19)

Dr. Jim Wilhelm (P-6)(20)
Robert Paveza (S-2)(19)
George Ernst (P-1)(20)

Matt Griffis (Sqdn-109)

602-265-4949
charles.vawter@gccaz.edu

602-264-7706
adjutant@azlegion.org

520-203-3080 C 520-323-2430
crypto0O5@cox.net

602-326-6666
jaldecoa@cox.net

602-828-9391 C 928-428-8101 H
rimartin@g.com

520-705-6291
deodoroaguilar@yahoo.com

928-380-1946
azfreedom@reagan.com

480-375-5272
anthony.friedrich@gmail.com

520-904-0524
bjdodgblue@gmail.com

928-221-3245
bretired15@aol.com

928-221-0305 C 623-399-6417
bstefaniak@cox.net

480-323-0575
jewolfe46@yahoo.com

928-899-8290 928-899-8426
Plane1970@hotmail.com

480-282-7416
Rob@robpaveza.net

602-266-7390

520-289-5113
mgatortpd@gmail.com


mailto:charles.vawter@gccaz.edu
mailto:adjutant@azlegion.org
mailto:crypto05@cox.net
mailto:jaldecoa@cox.net
mailto:rjmartin@q.com
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ORATORICAL COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN

VICE
CHAIRMAN

VICE
CHAIRMAN

Steve Chavez (Dist. 3) (P-45)

James Barrett (Area A) (P-102)

Bobby Reyes (Area C) (P-3)

Clarence Smythe (Dist. 1) (P-19)

Olivia Sturgeon (Dist. 3) (P-45)

Tony Gunderson (Dist. 4) (P-97)

Steve Oller (Dist. 5) (P-32)

Tim Gillman (Dist. 6) (P-30)

Ole Bjerk (Dist. 12) (P-26)

928-386-0840
chebeejs@yahoo.com

520-822-1927
jrbarrett_ wolf@yahoo.com

928-221-3245
bretired15@aol.com

928-305-6238
smythe1@roadrunner.com

757-618-1809
robandoli@gmail.com

507-459-2879
tonygunderson22@gmail.com

928-428-2851
swo48@msn.com

928-245-6227
commandergillman@gmail.com

602-904-6090
olebjerk@aol.com


mailto:munchaz@msn.com
mailto:jrbarrett_wolf@yahoo.com
mailto:bretired15@aol.com
mailto:smythe1@roadrunner.com
mailto:tonygunderson22@gmail.com
mailto:swo48@msn.com
mailto:olebjerk@aol.com

CITIZENS FLAG ALLIANCE

CHAIRMAN Joe Duggan Il (P-93)

MEMBERS Fred Richard (P-19)

Manny Beltran (P-59)

A.L.R. Judi Beischel (P-58)

SAL. Bob Hath (Sqdn-91)

PUBLIC RELATIONS COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Ben Carrillo (P-41)

Woodie Woodward (P-19)

Brad Heck (P-39)

Ben Headen (P-24)

Doug Keller (P-108)

S.AL. Mathew Giriffis (Sqdn-109)

A.L.R. Christel Romero (U-58)

PRESS ASSOCIATION
PRESIDENT TBD

Shannon Mead (U-42)

928-567-5540
jjd3xme@commspeed.net

928-446-5656

520-392-3719
kingcastle3@gmail.com

480-229-1581
judi85268@yahoo.com

480-650-1445
hathr@earthlink.net

602-758-5169
b_carrillo@yahoo.com

520-730-7047
azdistrict1@gmail.com

602-679-2723

520-678-2804
Ben.headen@gmail.com

928-541-1692
dougkeller@qg.com

520-289-5113

602-647-5086
azpostalgal62@cox.net

623-934-4310
623-521-1263


mailto:jjd3xme@commspeed.net
mailto:jjd3xme@commspeed.net
mailto:kingcastle3@gmail.com
mailto:judi85268@yahoo.com
mailto:hathr@earthlink.net
mailto:b_carrillo@yahoo.com
mailto:dougkeller@q.com

CHILDREN AND YOUTH COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN Bob Nixon

MEMBERS Ken Queen (Education & Scholarship)
TBD (Law Enforcement Career Academy)
Bobbie Kimelton (Junior Shooting Sports)

CHILDREN AND YOUTH COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Bob Nixon (P-86)
Robert Reyes (P-3)
Wayne Chatfield (P-29)

Ben Headen (P-24)

Alex Hernandez (P-11)

SAL Jeff Frain (Sqdn-27)

Dan Ashley (Sqdn-26)

ALR. TBD

EDUCATION & SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Ken Queen (P-27)
VICE Byron Weston (P-91)
CHAIRMAN

Dick Perry (P-24)

Eddie Curry (P-65)

A.L.R. Christel Romero (U-58)

602-371-0606
rnixon47@gmail.com

928-773-0084
Bretired15@aol.com

602-803-6048
whiskeycharlie2503@yahoo.com

520-678-2804
ben.headen@gmail.com
520-364-4823

602-418-0508
Salnatlcdr2016-2017@cox.net

602-339-6889
potato480@live.com

480-358-6923
kcqueen1@cox.net

480-802-6623
Azamlegpost55@aol.com

520-559-0058
dickwperry12@gmail.com

623-846-2377
edcurrypost65@q.com

602-647-5086
Azpostalgal62@cox.net


mailto:bretired15@aol.com
mailto:whiskeycharlie2503@yahoo.com
mailto:ben.headen@gmail.com
mailto:potato480@live.com
mailto:jvanmatre@npgcable.com
mailto:Azamlegpost55@aol.com
mailto:dickwperry12@gmail.com
mailto:edcurrypost65@q.com

JUNIOR SHOOTING SPORTS COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Bobbie Kimelton (P-145) 623-738-9755 roberta1552@msn.com
TRAINING/ EDU. Dan Palmer (P-144) 602-377-4405, 4385palmer@gmail.com
FINANCE OFFICER Sid Hagel (P-26) 480-276-0259 sidh55@cox.net

Scott Miller (P-42) 928-853-9768 huntinaz@hotmail.com

Ricky Rodriguez (P-143) 213-327-4828, jrodriguez79512@gmail.com

Daniel Kilpatrick (P-24) 520-457-8165 kilpatrick_dan@yahoo.com
AREA A Robert Krumwiede (P-97) 480-229-8336 rkrumwiede@gmail.com
AREA B Ken King (P-43) 602-276-8916 kingkennethd@gq.com
AREA C Rodger Ely (P-13) 501-519-3087 juggy64@aol.com
A.L.R. Gerald Valle (P-91) 573-433-6908 gerald.valle1@gmail.com

LAW ENFORCEMENT CAREER ACADEMY- ALLECA

DIRECTOR TBD
DEPUTY Carol Stensby (P-109) (Area A) 520-762-9282
DIRECTORS amlegionlady@yahoo.com
Jerry Boales (P-8) (Area A) 520-836-2705
boalesri@hotmail.com
DEPUTY Frank Whitten (P-144) (Area B) 623-872-0886
DIRECTORS f.whitten@cox.net
Ken King (P-43) (Area B) 602-276-8916
kingkennethd@g.com
602-377-4405
Dan Palmer (P-144) (Area B) 4385palmer@gmail.com
DEPUTY Jim Strande (P-135) (Area C) N 928-649-3374
DIRECTOR sicily84@cableone.net
S.AL. Chuck Treat (Sqdn-29) 480-239-2844
ChuckTreat@aol.com
A.L.R. Ken Couture (P-58) 480-220-1742

kdc314@msn.com
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mailto:4385palmer@gmail.com
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INTERNAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN
MEMBERS

Domingo Bonilla (Bingo)

Ken Dowse (Club)

Larry Bahill (Finance)

Ben Headen (Membership)

Jerilyn Strande (Trophies & Award)

BINGO COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN Domingo Bonilla (P-35)

Ole Bjerk (P-26)

Jim Grace (P-35)

CLUB COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Ken Dowse (P-36)

Herschel Patterson (P-19)

Ernie Faris (P-14)

Larry Cox (P-107)

Ben Headen (P-24)

FINANCE COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Larry Bahill (20) (P-36)
Scott Miller (19) (P-42)
Ben Headen (19) (P-24)
John Aldecoa (21) (P-41)
Beth Nehring (20) (P-105)
FINANCE Henry Daley (P-41)
OFFICER

480-628-1191

yodobo@msn.com

480-733-2958
olebjerk@aol.com

480-529-7218
Jim.grace@nikon.com

520-834-4043
k.dowse@att.net

928-315-9770
new2yuma@roadrunner.com

928-757-8590
erniefaris@gmail.com

602-493-3385
Icee103140@cox.net

520-678-2804
ben.headen@gmail.com

520-323-2430
crypto0O5@cox.net

928-853-9768
huntinaz@hotmail.com

520-678-2804
ben.headen@gmail.com

602-326-6666
jaldecoa@cox.net

602-363-8546
70wave@gmail.com

602-257-8355
hrvsdaley@aol.com
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mailto:k.dowse@att.net
mailto:erniefaris@gmail.com
mailto:ben.headen@gmail.com
mailto:crypto05@cox.net
mailto:huntinaz@hotmail.com
mailto:ben.headen@gmail.com
mailto:jaldecoa@cox.net
mailto:jaldecoa@cox.net
mailto:hrvsdaley@aol.com

CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS and RESOLUTIONS

CHAIRMAN

VICE
CHAIRMAN

AL.R.

S.AL.

AJ Gulley (P-117)

Rodger Ely (P-13)

Ken Queen (P-27)

Manny Beltran (P-68)

Henry Branch (P-134)

John Timmons (P-57)

Judi Beischel (P-58)

Jeff Frain (Sqdn-27)

MEMBERSHIP & POST ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE

DIRECTOR

AREA A

AREA B

AREAC

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3

Ben Headen (P-24)

Robert Krumwiede (P-97)

Ken King (P-43)

Rodger Ely (P-13)

Thomas “Woodie” Woodward (P-19)

Andy Noriega (P-56)

George Molina (P-68)

Tim Liddle (P-131)

Dean Lawrence (P-52)

Anissa Johnson (P-52)
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480-298-8961
Armyguy13b316@gmail.com

928-380-6027
Juggy64@aol.com

480-358-6923
kcqueen1@cox.net

520-392-3719
kingcastle3@gmail.com

623-806-9421
branhen@cox.net

928-864-9774
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com

480-229-1581
judi85268@@yahoo.com

602-418-0508
Jeff.frain@aol.com

520-678-2804
ben.headen@gmail.com

480-229-8336
rkrumwiede@gmail.com

602-672-8916
kingkennethd@qg.com

805-714-3969
Juggy64@aol.com

520-730-7047
Azdistrict1@gmail.com

928-580-5190
andrew.noriega@yahoo.com

520-809-3323
Gmolina1949@yahoo.com

520-775-1877
t.liddle@me.com

520-227-7957
Deanlaw70@gmail.com

520-220-8264
Anissaj864@gmail.com


mailto:branhen@cox.net
mailto:prescottbikers@hotmail.com

DISTRICT 4 Jim Sylvester (P-8)
Don Graham (P-8)
DISTRICT 5 George Sticklin (P-32)

James Lott (P-49)

DISTRICT 6 Dennis Chandler (P-126)
TBD
DISTRICT 7 John Timmons (P-57)

Scott Miller (P-42)
DISTRICT 8 David Boily (P-135)

Ronald Parker (P-135)
DISTRICT 11 Don Bergeron (P-134)

Bobbie Kimelton (P-145)
DISTRICT 12 JD Geiser (P-91)

Gillian Burns (P-91)
S.A.L. Joe Roberts (Sqdn-36)
ALR. Jan Christenson (P-66)

AMERICAN LEGION COLLEGE COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN A.J. Gulley (P-117)

VICE CHAIRMAN  Ken Dowse (P-36)

SECRETARY John Aldecoa (P-41)
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520-840-6382
Jsylvester2002@msn.com

520-431-3838
Maverickq751@msn.com

928-965-6944
gsticklin@cableone.net

575-358-2004
Pannana2@aznex.net

928-457-8651
Dennis.chandler49@yahoo.com

928-864-9774
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com

928-853-9768
huntinaz@hotmail.com

928-514-4490
Mcmaa86@hotmail.com

925-301-0609
Parks7512@yahoo.com

602-510-4509
donbpost134@gmail.com

623-738-9755
roberta1552@msn.com

480-600-1445
Bulldog6888@gmail.com

480-220-7465
gillianusn@gmail.com

520-404-9211
adjroberts@yahoo.com

520-343-3703
janc_home@msn.com

480-298-8961
armyguy13b316@gmail.com

520-834-4043
k.dowse@att.net

602-326-6666
jaldecoa@cox.net


mailto:adjroberts@yahoo.com
mailto:janc_home@msn.com
mailto:armyguy13b316@gmail.com

TROPHIES AND AWARD COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN Jerilyn Strande (P135)

Jim Strande (P135)

David Boily (P-135)

Bradley Heck (P-39)

Colleen Heck (P-39)

Terry Greene (P-19)

Don Bergeron (P-134)

Dee Hoisington (P-29)

Ken Johnson (P-135)

Steve Jones (P-29)

Francisco Barraza (P-29)

Scott Miller (P-42)

SAL Bob Hath (Sqdn-91)

UNIFORM GROUP AND CONTEST COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN Francisco Barraza (P-29)

JUDGES Steven Varner (P-27)

Rick DeLisle (P-27)
S.ALL. TBD
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928-301-9581
sicily84@cableone.net

928-301-7273
sicily84@cableone.net

928-514-4490
mcmaa86@hotmail.com

602-679-2723
bheck@ionet.net

602-290-5568
check@ionet.net

928-246-6670
t104greene@aol.com

602-510-4509
donbergeron134@gmail.com

602-585-2690
Medallion28@yahoo.com

928-649-0711
kennyj52@aol.com

480-404-3248
Saj61255@yahoo.com

623-308-5932
donpepe72@yahoo.com

925-853-9768
huntinaz@hotmail.com

480-650-1445
hathr@earthlink.net

623-308-5932
donpepe72@yahoo.com

480-772-9836

313-617-8278


mailto:bwittman29@cox.net
mailto:sicily84@cableone.net
mailto:smercier05@gmail.com
mailto:Peanut61@cox.net
mailto:kennyj52@aol.com
mailto:donpepe72@yahoo.com

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN *Larry Bahill (21) (P-36)
CO TBD

CHAIRMAN

VICE Al Dunaway (21) (P-42)
CHAIRMAN

VICE Ben Carrillo (19) (P-41)
CHAIRMAN

**John Aldecoa (19) (P-41)

Henry Branch (21) (P-134)

George Cushing (21) (P-1)

Ron Embly (21) (P-93)

Jon Altmann (21) (P-72)

S.AL. Ed Cleary (Sqdn-2)

ALR. Alfred Quintana (19) (P-41)

Gerald Valle (P-91)

*Designated Lobbyist **Authorized Lobbyist
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520-323-2430
cryptoO5@cox.net

928-380-1946
azfreedom@reagan.com

602-768-5431
b_carrillo@yahoo.com

602-326-6666
jaldecoa@cox.net

623-806-9421 C  623-486-2992
branhen@cox.net

623-776-6883
gcushing@cox.net

928-567-9131
ron@morganembly.com

602-708-6289
jcaltmann@cox.net

480-266-6228
emcleary@cox.net

602-318-7066
quintana@cox.net

573-433-6908
Gerald.valle1@gmail.com


mailto:crypto05@cox.net
mailto:azfreedom@reagan.com
mailto:b_carrillo@yahoo.com
mailto:jaldecoa@cox.net
mailto:branhen@cox.net
mailto:gcushing@cox.net
mailto:ron@morganembly.com
mailto:quintana@cox.net

ARIZONA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Sen. Jeff Flake (R)
John Aldecoa

49 E Evelyn Ln
Tempe, AZ 85284
jaldecoa@cox.net

602-326-6666

District #1 Rep. Tom O'Halleran (D)
Bobby Reyes 928-221-3245 913
W. Clay Avenue

Flagstaff, AZ 86001
bretired15@aol.com

District #2 Rep.Martha McSally (D)
Larry Bahill 520-323-2430
3542 N. Wilson

Tucson, AZ 85719-2027
cryptoO5@cox.net

District #3 Rep. Raul Grijalva (D)
Cesar N. Parada 520-287-3921
150 E Charles St.

Nogales, AZ 85621-1904
cparada@cityofnogales.net

District #4 Rep. Paul Gosar (R)
Sherie Mercier 928-856-2437
17725 E. Bluejay Dr

Mayer, AZ 86333
smercier0O5@gmail.com
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Sen. John McCain (R)
Neal S. Sundeen

7454 E. Cactus Wren Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85250

District #5 Rep. Andy Biggs (R)
Billy Ellis 602-616-9382
178 W Liberty Ln,

Gilbert, AZ 85233
billyellis@cox.net

District #6 Rep. David Schweikert (R)
Jon Altmann 602-708-6289
13835 N. Tatum Blvd. #9-119

Phoenix, AZ 85032
jon@jonaltmann.com

District #7 Rep. Ruben Gallego (D)
Ken King 602-672-8916
7807 S 1st Drive

Phoenix, AZ 85041
kingkennethd@g.com

District #8 Rep. Trent Franks (R)
George Cushing 623-776-6883
20089 N. Pinewish Ct.

Surprise, AZ 85374
gcushing@cox.net

District #9 Rep. Kyrsten Sinema (D)
Joyce Hickok 480-330-6678
4628 W Buffalo St

Chandler, AZ 85226
bjoyful0881@yahoo.com


mailto:jaldecoa@cox.net
mailto:bretired15@aol.com
mailto:billyellis@cox.net
mailto:crypto05@cox.net
mailto:jon@jonaltmann.com
mailto:bretired15@aol.com
mailto:cparada@cityofnogales.net
mailto:billyellis@cox.net
mailto:kingkennethd@q.com
mailto:smercier05@gmail.com
mailto:gcushing@cox.net

VETERANS AFFAIRS AND REHABILITATION COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN Mike Espinosa

MEMBERS Domingo Bonilla (Employment)
George Cushing (Cemetery)
Art Brest (Ex-Officio)

REHABILITATION COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Mike Espinosa (P-41)

CO-CHAIRMAN Billy Ellis (P-39)

MEMBERS George Cushing (P-1)

Ken King (P-43)

Ed Pennell (P-3)

Will Taylor (P-36)

S.A.L. Ray Aydt (Sqdn-29)

EMPLOYMENT COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN Domingo Bonilla (P-35)

AREA A Peter Santaniello (P-102)
AREA B Henry Branch (P-134)
AREA C Ben Gomez (P-42)
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602-316-1787
mespinosa5@cox.net

602-616-9382
billyellis@cox.net

623-776-6883
gecushing@cox.net

602-672-8916
kingkennethd@q.com

928-525-1923
ejmp3@aol.com

520-975-4896
wiltaylorsr@gmail.com

623-225-5777
raydt@cox.net

480-628-1191
yodobo@msn.com

520-219-7317
psantaniello@outlook.com

623-806-9421 C 623-486-2992
branhen@cox.net

928-380-8035
bgcowboys@hotmail.com


mailto:mespinosa5@cox.net
mailto:mespinosa5@cox.net
mailto:ejmp3@aol.com
mailto:branhen@cox.net
mailto:branhen@cox.net
mailto:bgcowboys@hotmail.com

VETERANS CEMETERY COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN George Cushing (P-1)

MEMBERS

Area A Dean Lawrence (P-52)
Ken Robinson (P-132)
Marlon Ruiz (P-132)

Area B Bernie Connors (P-27)
Bob Hicks (P-29)
Lew Payne (P-39)
Henry Villalobos (P-41)

Area C Rodger Ely (P-13)
Doug Keller (P-108)

A.L.R. Scott Stoneburg (P-91)

PHOENIX V.A.M.C. REPRESENTATIVE
Frank Amichetti (P-62)

Judith Hatch (P-72)

SAL. Ray Aydt (Sqdn-29)

SHOW LOW REPRESENTATIVE
TBD

623-544-0797
gcushing@cox.net

520-227-7957
deanlaw70@gmail.com

520-825-5613
robinson4ken@gmail.com

520-288-4507
Marlon.ruiz@earthlink.net

480-231-9449
Berniec3@cox.net

623-486-5192
hickydooo@cox.net

480-818-7986
Majorpayne39@cox.net

602-740-0428
hfaz@questoffice.net

928-380-6027
Juggy64@aol.com

928-541-1692
dougkeller@qg.com

480-387-0327
Sistone50@yahoo.com

623-544-9334

602-628-7089
judithhatch42@yahoo.com

623-225-5777
raydt@cox.net
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mailto:gcushing@cox.net
mailto:ednsharon2@yahoo.com
mailto:hickydooo@cox.net
mailto:dougkeller@q.com
mailto:judithhatch42@yahoo.com

PRESCOTT V.A.M.C.REPRESENTATIVE

DEPUTIES Gene Smylie (P-6)

Al Dunaway (P- 42)

TUCSON V.A.M.C. REPRESENTATIVE

DEPUTIES Herb Rice (P-73)

Ed Davis (P-132)
S.AL. Joe Miller (Sqdn- 66)
ALR. 8D

V.A.V.S. LIAISON

Ed Davis (P-132)
Gary Jordan (P-27)
Ray Bingham (P-35)

HOMELESS VETS

CHAIRMAN Domingo Bonilla (P-35)
Andie Jaime (P-44)

AL.R. Judi Beischel (P-58)

Women Veterans Coordinator

Trish Thompson (P-94)

928-445-1157
ecsjsaz08@gmail.com

928-380-1946
azfreedom@reagan.com

520-888-3194
rice1923@juno.com

520-229-1064

520-405-7352
jpsc71a@msn.com

973-229-4594

480-718-2616
raybingham58@yahoo.com

480-628-1191
yodobo@msn.com

520-570-9481
Ajaime43@outlook.com

480-229-1581
judi85268@yahoo.com

623-932-4960
602-287-9491
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mailto:ecsjsaz08@qmail.com
mailto:azfreedom@reagan.com
mailto:rice1923@juno.com
mailto:jpsc71a@msn.com
mailto:judi85268@yahoo.com

NATIONAL SECURITY COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN Al Dunaway (National Security)

Stan Evanko (ROTC)
Scott Miller (Law & Order)
Jim Sylvester (POW/MIA)

Glenn White (Emergency Response Committee)

NATIONAL SECURITY COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Al Dunaway (P-42)
AREA A Dick Perry (P-24)
AREA B Julio Beatrice (P-39)
AREA C Scott Miller (P-42)

Phil Whitehead (P-140)

ROTC PROGRAM
CHAIRMAN Stan Evanko (P-134)

Rollin Kohrs (P-29)

P.E.A.R. COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN Scott Miller (P-42)

Sherie Mercier (P-43)

Carl Armbruster (Sqdn-36)
Ken King (P-43)

Bobbie Kimmelton (P-145)
Joe Dugan(P-140)

John Aldecoa (P-41)

EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM COMMITTEE

Glenn White (P-91)
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928-380-1946
azfreedom@reagan.com

520-559-0058
dickwperry12@gmail.com

602-723-3941
juliobeatrice@yahoo.com

928-853-9768
huntinaz@hotmail.com

928-2370073
philwbtn@gmail.com

623-910-3208
evankosk0773@gmail.com

602-938-1267
rkohrs2133@msn.com

925-853-9768 huntinaz@hotmail.com

928-856-2437 Smercier05@gmail.com
520-444-2720 pnvcarmbrust@cox.net
602-672-8916 kingkennethd@q.com
623-215-7526 Roberta1552@msn.com
928-925-5403 seacelt@yahoo.com
602-326-6666 jaldecoa@cox.net

602-568-5485
Glennwhite12@gmail.com


mailto:azfreedom@reagan.com
mailto:dickwperry12@gmail.com
mailto:juliobeatrice@yahoo.com
mailto:huntinaz@hotmail.com
mailto:evankosk0773@gmail.com
mailto:rkohrs2133@msn.com

LAW AND ORDER COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Scott Miller (P-42)
AREA A John Richardson (P-36)
AREA B Frank Whitten (P-29)
Henry Branch (P-134)
Dan Palmer (P-144)
AREA C Al Dunaway (P-42)

John Timmons (P-57)

Phillip Whitehead (P-140)

P.O.W. /M.ILA. COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN James Sylvester (P-8)
AREA A Dick Perry (P-24)
AREA B Lew Payne (P-39)
AREA C Al Dunaway (P-42)
S.AL Jeff Frain (Sqdn-27)

CENTENNIAL COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Ken King (P-43)

All District Commanders
Bobbie Kimelton

Ken King

Mark Mercier

Sherie Mercier

Scott Miller

928-853-9768
huntinaz@hotmail.com

520-982-8881
john.richardson6791@yahoo.com

623-872-0886
f.whitten@cox.net

623-806-9421 C 623-486-2992

branhen@cox.net

602-377-4405
4385palmer@gmail.com

928-380-1946
azfreedom@reagan.com

928-864-9774
gimpyoldgolfer@gmail.com

928-237-0073
commanderpost140@gmail.com

520-840-6382
commander@azlegiondistrict4.org

520-559-0058
dickwperry12@gmail.com

480-818-7986
majorpayne39@cox.net

928-380-1946
azfreedom@reagan.com

602-418-0508
salnatlcdr2016-2017@cox.net

602-672-8916
Kingkennethd@q.com
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mailto:huntinaz@hotmail.com
mailto:f.whitten@cox.net
mailto:branhen@cox.net
mailto:4385palmer@gmail.com
mailto:azfreedom@reagan.com
mailto:commander@azlegiondistrict4.org
mailto:dickwperry12@gmail.com
mailto:azfreedom@reagan.com

SPECIAL COMMITTEES

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN George Cushing (P-1) 623-853-5000 C  623-776-6883
gcushing@cox.net

H. F. “Bud” Hansing (P-27) 480-290-1724
hfhansing81@yahoo.com

Bill Bingham (P-29) 623-444-2433
bing3485341@yahoo.com

James Phillips (P-27) 480-268-0898
Larry Cox (P-107) 602-493-3385
lcee103140@cox.net

Dick Perry (P-24) 520-559-0058

dickwperry12@gmail.com

Henry Branch (P-134) 623-806-9421 C  623-486-2992
branhen@cox.net

< >» 0O <

Ken Dowse (P-36) 520-834-4043
k.dowse@att.net

The Four Pillars of The American Legion
Veterans Defense Americanism Youth

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES

Domingo Bonilla (P-35) CURRENT YEAR LIT DIRECTOR 480-628-1191
yodobo@msn.com

Billy Ellis (P-39) 2019 YEAR UAYV Board of Directors 602-616-9382
billyellis@cox.net

Charles “Danny” Bugh (P-41) 602-206-0618
cdbugh@outlook.com

Andres "Andy Jaime Jr. (P-44) 602-570-9481

ajaime3@cox.net

Judi Beischel (P-58) 480-229-1581
Judi85268@yahoo.com
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mailto:gcushing@cox.net
mailto:hfhansing81@yahoo.com
mailto:bing3485341@yahoo.com
mailto:dickwperry12@gmail.com
mailto:lcee103140@cox.net
mailto:dickwperry12@gmail.com
mailto:deodoroaguilar@yahoo.com
mailto:k.dowse@att.net
mailto:k.dowse@att.net
mailto:cdbugh@outlook.com
mailto:billyellis@cox.net
mailto:judi85268@yahoo.com
mailto:ajaime3@cox.net

CONVENTION AND CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN John Aldecoa (21) (P-41)
Larry Cox (20) (P-107)

H. F. “Bud” Hansing (19) (P-27)

Ken Dowse (19) (P-36)

Joe Duggan Il (21) (P-93)

Billy Ellis (19) (P-39)

S.A.L. Matt Griffis (Sqdn-109)
LIAISON

Bob Hath (Sqdn-91)

Chuck Treat (Sqdn-29)

AUXILIARY Barbara Matteson
LIAISON
20/4 LIAISON Beth Nehring (P-105)

A.LR. John Moffitt (P-6)

CREDENTIALS CHAIRMAN
Eloy Manquero (P-100)

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMEN

602-326-6666
jaldecoa@cox.net

602-493-3385
Icee103140@cox.net

480-290-1724
hfhansing81@yahoo.com

520-834-4043
k.dowse@att.net

) 928-567-5540
jld3xme@commspeed.net

602-616-9382
billyellis@cox.net

520-289-5113
mgatortpd@gmail.com

480-650-1445
hathr@earthlink.com

480-239-2844
chucktreat@aol.com

602-604-9640 fax  602-241-1080
secretary@aladeptaz.org

602-363-8546
70wave@gmail.com

928-713-0856
prescottbikers@hotmail.com

602-264-7706
emanquero@azlegion.org

Department Commander, 3 Vice Commanders, 3 Immediate Past Vice Commanders,
District Commanders, Immediate Past Department Commander, all Past Department

Commanders present at the meeting.

Finance Officer, Adjutant, Service Officer, Judge Advocate and Sgt at Arms without vote.
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mailto:lcee103140@cox.net
mailto:jaldecoa@cox.net
mailto:hfhansing81@yahoo.com
mailto:dowse@att.net
mailto:dowse@att.net
mailto:donna.greacen@icloud.com
mailto:secretary@aladeptaz.org
mailto:70wave@gmail.com
mailto:prescottbikers@hotmail.com

S.A.L. LIAISON COMMITTEE

ADVISOR Matt Griffis (Sqdn-109)

Area A Joe Miller (Sqdn- 66)

Area B Mike Talty (Sqdn-27)

Area C Donald Whalen Jr. (Sqdn-14)

AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN John Moffitt (P-6)
V.CHAIRMAN Don Graham (P-8)
SECRETARY Carolyn Tompkins (U-39)
District 1 Chuck Jordan (P-46)
District 2 Mark Lamberton (S-66)
District 3 Lorenzo Mata (P-52)
District4 Ruth Graham (U-9)
District 5 Dave Wells (P-32)
District 6 Todd Harris (S-69)
District 7 SandiKlipstein (U-87)
District 8 Lee Walesky (P-40)
District 11 Robert McLachlan (P-29)
District 12 Jerald Becker (P-27)

24

520-289-5113
mgatortpd@gmail.com

520-405-7352
jpsc71a@msn.com

480-202-3806
bubba5256@gmail.com

928-600-5888
donaldwhalenii@gmail.com

928-713-0856

prescottbikers@hotmail.com
520-431-3838
maverickq751@msn.com

480-694-3047
cshaw217@aol.com

928-566-9774
papachubbyou812@gmail.com

520-603-8628
maxwell_lc@msn.com

520-236-8165
lorenzo.mata@us.army.mil

520-431-3838
ragraha@msn.com

928-965-8327
Alr32pres@gmail.com

928-240-0055
SoundAttitudes@frontiernet.net

928-444-1117
sandimat63@hotmail.com

928-308-6700
Iwalesky@yahoo.com

623-930-9541
Rdmphx666@hotmail.com

623-297-5470
rooster374@msn.com


mailto:potato480@live.com
mailto:jpsc71a@msn.com
mailto:prescottbikers@hotmail.com
mailto:prescottbikers@hotmail.com
mailto:maverickq751@msn.com
mailto:maverickq751@msn.com
mailto:maverickq751@msn.com
mailto:cshaw217@aol.com
mailto:cshaw217@aol.com
mailto:cshaw217@aol.com
mailto:papachubbyou812@gmail.com
mailto:papachubbyou812@gmail.com
mailto:chico-59@live.com
mailto:fourofus@vtc.net
mailto:johngalt0712@yahoo.com
mailto:SoundAttitudes@frontiernet.net
mailto:baldwin198@hotmail.com
mailto:sandimat63@hotmail.com
mailto:kdc314@msn.com

DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS STAFF
HDQTRS@AZLEGION.ORG

4701 N.19th Avenue, Suite 200, Phoenix 85015-3799
602-264-7706
FAX 602-264-0029

ADJUTANT Angel Juarez, x103 adjutant@azlegion.org

STAFF Sheila Galloway, x101 sheila.galloway@azlegion.org

Becky Bloom, x102 rbloom@azlegion.org

Rose Heitzenrater, x105 rheitzenrater@azlegion.org

Eloy Manquero, x100 emanquero@azlegion.org

In Memoriam
Never to be forgotten,
whose passion and loyalty to our work for Veterans
will be missed every day.
Gayle Reed
January 7, 1950 - August 27, 2016
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POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:
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MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

1 LUKE - GREENWAY
364 N. 7™ Avenue, Phoenix

364 N. 7™ AVENUE
PHOENIX, 85007-2534

$45.00

Patrick Mays

Mason Mitchell

James Monk

Steven Blank

Laura Brieschke
postlphoenix@aol.com

2 WILLIAM BLOYS
2125 S. Industrial Park Ave., Tempe

2125 S. INDUSTRIAL PARK AVE
TEMPE, 85282-1919

$40.00

Mike Crever

Erlinda Schweller
Bruce Joseph

Bob Roberts

Stacie Moser
azpost0002@gmail.com

3 MARK A. MOORE
204 W. Birch, Flagstaff

204 W. BIRCH
FLAGSTAFF, 86001-4410

$40.00

Jacob Phelps

Bob Reyes

Peter Fava

Gary Budman

Bevery Muns
flagstaffAL3@gmail.com

4 HENRY BERRY
645 S. Broad St., Globe

PO BOX 786
GLOBE, 85502-0786

$35.00

Kurtis Knauss
Richard Moran
None Reported
David Philips
Carissa Knauss

5 SOUTHERN MEADOWS
3927 W. Southern Ave, Phoenix

3927 W SOUTHERN AVE.
PHOENIX, 85041-4134

$35.00

Frank Myers
Jared Mink
None Reported
David Pulley
Charlotte Martin

(602) 253-5155
(602) 253-8431

MEET: 3% SAT @ 11:00 AM

(602) 253-8431
(602) 482-9420
(480) 495-0976
(602) 708-3275
(602) 403-4794

(480) 967-2968

MEET: 15T WED @ 7:30 PM

(480) 759-2193
(480) 961-9723
(480) 440-3390
(480) 213-8592
(402) 440-7842

(928) 774-7682
(928) 773-0084

MEET: 2'° TUES @ 6:00
PM (928) 637-5884

(928) 221-3245
(928) 773-0084
(928) 853-4898
(928) 779-2465

(928) 425-3405

MEET: 1st MON @ 6:00 PM

(928) 200-1664
(928) 200-2714

(928) 812-1637
(928) 200-4599

(602) 237-3114

MEET: 1* THURS @ 7:00 PM

(602) 919-4480
(602) 930-6526

(480) 797-2614
(602) 276-5801

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

6 ERNEST A LOVE
202 S. Pleasant St, Prescott

PO BOX 1949
PRESCOTT, 86302

$40.00

Clarance Scott
Deb Nowakowski
Clent Walker
Alan Blaine
Mary Ann Cole
amlegaz6@cableone.net

7 MORGAN MC DERMOTT
330 W Franklin St., Tucson

330 W. FRANKLIN ST
TUCSON, 85701-8208

$40.00

Kristin Hinson
Lisette Eckman
Abraham Rodriguez
Gage Eckman
Karen Alff
morganmcdermottpost7 @yahoo.com

8 FRED A. HUMPHREYS
713 N Park Place, Casa Grande

PO BOX 11312
CASA GRANDE, 85130-1312

$35.00

Donald Graham
Alfred Fink

Ken Madrid
None Reported
Gladyce Nielsen
fredhumphreys@outlook.com

9 MC CLELLAN-PARSONS
441 N Main St, Florence

PO BOX 1585
FLORENCE, 85132

$40.00

Jose Maldonado

James O'Gorman

None Reported

Joe Ramirez

Teresa Whitten
alpostnine@gmail.com

MEET:

10 ORGAN PIPE CACTUS
1764 N 2" Ave, Ajo

PO BOX 295
AJO, 85321-0295

(928) 778-6628

MEET: 2"° THURS @ 6:00 PM

(928) 717-9716
(928) 710-7886
(928) 533-5506
(928) 925-0806
(623) 329-5343

(520) 622-8703

MEET: 3R° SAT @ 11:00 AM

(520) 370-1904
(520) 360-3656
(520) 404-4286
(520) 365-6654
(520) 419-7120

(520) 836-0332

MEET: 4™ TUES @ 6:00 PM

(520) 431-3838
(951) 544-8154
(520) 280-3343

(520) 836-0534

(520) 868-5576

1st MON @ 5:00 PM

(803) 847-6141
(575) 635-1966

(520) 709-9801
(520) 233-1051

30.00 MEET: 3“TUES @ 7:00 PM

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
No Squadron
Judy Galvez

(480) 528-2508
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MAIL TO:
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ADJ:
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SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
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DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

11 FRED A. HILBURN
1325 N. G Avenue, Douglas

1325 N. G AVENUE
DOUGLAS, 85607

$32.00

Daniel Verdugo
James Outenreath
Leslie Pollard
Richard Arazate
Nancy Berg

12 KELLIS - DRAPER
176 N Frontier St., Wickenburg

176 N FRONTIER ST
WICKENBURG, 85390

$35.00

Burnie Wilson
Julie Abernathy
Daniel Markham
Allan Albarado
Kathy Berka
americanlegionpost12az@gmail.com

13 CORDOVA

425 W. Grant, Williams
425 W. GRANT AVE
WILLIAMS, 86046-2433

$35.00

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
Darlene Foster

14 SWASKEGAME
225 E. Oak St, Kingman

225 E OAK ST
KINGMAN, 86401-5837

$35.00

Steve Seney
Rebecca Faris
None Reported
Brandon Cook
Dana Brock

15 FRANK PERKINS
1015 Kinsley Ave, Winslow

PO DRAWER Al
WINSLOW, 86047-1534

$30.00

Pedro Marquez
Sal Hernandez
Sal Hernandez
Alan Dunn

Terry Roundpoint
frankperkins79@gmail.com

(520) 364-5171

MEET: 3%° THURS @ 6:30 PM

(520) 234-6661
(520) 255-3006
(209) 324-4692
(520) 364-8171

(520) 678-1027

(928) 684-7762

MEET: 2nd SAT @ 10:00 AM

(714) 742-8750
(951) 348-1475
(928) 231-3807
(928) 231-4862
(928) 684-7027

(928) 635-4447

MEET: 15T WED @ 6:00 PM

(805) 705-6698

(928) 753-3555

MEET: 2'° THURS @ 5:30 PM
(928) 279-9902
(928) 715-4926

(928) 377-6187

(928) 377-3952

(928) 289-4178

MEET: LAST WED. @ 7:00 PM

(928) 587-4793
(928) 836-1794
(928) 386-1794
(928) 587-4170

(928) 600-4243

POST:

16 L.A. ENGLE JR.
1326 W Hwy 92 suite 1

(520) 432-3221

MAIL TO: PO BOX AS

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

BISBEE, 85603-0009

$30.00 MEET: 3“ WED @ 7:00 PM
Michael Hyde (520) 508-5970
Nancy Jacobsen (520) 456-5232
Merri Reig (520) 508-3686
No Squadron

Laura Chavez
post16.bisbee.adjutant@gmail.com

(520) 249-9888

17 WILLIAM P. KERN
Meets in Community

MAIL TO: 205 W. SUNSET DR.

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST

SUPERIOR, 85173-4514

$30.00

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
No Squadron
No Unit

MEET: Ist Tues. @ 7:00 PM

18 P.AL
Meets in Community

MAIL TO: POBOX 78

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

KEARNY, 85137-0078

$40.00

Michael Dinwiddie
Michael Dinwiddie
Not Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

MEET: 1% TUES @ 6:00 PM
(520) 363-5887
(520) 363-5887

19 H. H. DONKERSLEY
2575 S. Virginia Dr., Yuma

(928) 344-9523
(928) 344-3441

MAIL TO: 2575 S. VIRGINIA DR.

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

YUMA, 85364-7202

$35.00 MEET: 2" TUES @ 6:30 PM
Larry Lord (928) 502-0104
Jason Kodz (928) 246-1070
Jason Kodz (928) 246-1070

Glenn Currie
Denise Jungew
alpost19@hotmail.com

(928) 257-8988
(928) 261-9227

20 TENLEY - LOPEZ

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

$30.00 MEET:


mailto:frank.perkins79@gmail.com
mailto:ALPost19@aol.com

POST: 22 GOLDEN VALLEY

3435 N. Verde Rd, Golden Valley

MAIL TO: 3435 N VERDE ROAD

GOLDEN VALLEY, 86413-8633

DUES: $35.00
CMDR: Allen Doorn

ADJ: Harold Kidd

S/O: Margret Griffiths
SAL: Carl Smith

AUX: Dana McDonald
Email: Post22@frontiernet.net
POST: 23 RIDGE I1GO

Meets in Community

MAIL TO: PO BOX 656
NOGALES, 85628-0656

DUES: $30.00 MEET:
CMDR: Cesar Parada

ADJ: Miguel Ronquillo

S/O: Jose Cazares

SAL: No Squadron

AUX: No Unit

Email: mfronquillo7@g.com

POST: 24 ROY FOURR

225 E. Allen St, Tombstone

MAIL TO: PO BOX 247
TOMBSTONE, 85638-0247

DUES: $40.00

CMDR: Richard Blevins

ADJ: Tim Buchanan

S/O: Steve Phillips

SAL: William "Billy" Carlson
AUX: Joy Westin

Email: alpost24@gmail.com
POST: 25 VERDE VALLEY

480 S Calvary Way, Cottonwood

MAIL TO: 480S. CALVARY WAY
COTTONWOOD, 86326-4169

DUES: $40.00
CMDR: Billy D Tinnin

ADJ: Stewart Johns

S/O: Anthony Williams
SAL: Terrance Payne

AUX: Lisa Young

Email: amleg25@cableone.net
POST: 26 MESA

505 W 2" Ave, Mesa

MAIL TO: 505 W 2"° AVENUE
MESA, 85210-1202

DUES: 50.00

CMDR: John Jones

ADJ: Ole Bjerk

S/O: Rosa Del Rosario
SAL: Jeffery Welsh
AUX: Carol Groeger

Email: mesapost26@qwestoffice.net

(928) 565-4545

MEET: 2“° SUN @ 10:00 AM

(530) 701-8676
(951) 551-7892
(928) 727-4074
(928) 279-2424
(928) 565-5009

2P THURS @ 6:30 PM

(520) 313-4838
(520) 481-3296

(520) 457-2273

MEET: 4" WED @ 6:30 PM

(719) 332-2978
(520) 226-6312
(520) 247-2822
(520) 437-6163
(520) 235-2941

(928) 634-3004

MEET: 2> MON @ 5:30 PM

(928) 963-1911
(708) 224-5938

(971)-400-6709

(480) 226-4135

(928)-593-9170

(480) 834-9769
(480) 964-8792

MEET: 3f%° THURS @ 7:00 PM

(716) 310-7334
(602) 904-6090
(480) 865-4250
(480) 662-5202
(480) 207-9476

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

27 APACHE

1018 S Meridian Rd, Apache Junction

1018 S MERIDIAN RD
APACHE JUNCTION, 85120

(480) 354-2571
(480) 354-1150

$40.00 MEET: 4" MON @ 6:00 PM

Karl Wilson

Dave Kemph

Brent Andrews

Scott Gulli

Monica Rae Stein
amlpost27@hotmail.com

28 LLOYD C. HILL
51 Frisco Ave, Clifton

(480) 338-6830
(602) 327-9407
(480) 737-4388
(480) 390-9422
(450) 668-3753

(928) 865-5411

PO BOX 1106

CLIFTON, 85533-1106

$30.00 MEET: 3 THURS @ 7:00 PM
Bill Carlson (928) 215-6367
David Alva (928) 215-1661
None Reported

Anthony Espinoza (928) 865-3787

Amy Sammito
alpost28@cableone.net

29 EARL E. MITCHELL
6822 N. 57" Dr, Glendale

PO BOX 125
GLENDALE, 85311-0125

(928) 322-3109

(623) 937-5792
(623) 937-3411

$35.00 MEET: I* TUES @ 7:00 PM

David Coates

Dee Hoisington

Ed Hill

Ray Aydt

Deborah Hammons
adjutant@azlegionpost29.org

30 JOHN H. SLAUGHTER
825 E. Main St (US 60), Springerville

PO BOX 1012
SPRINGERVILLE, 85938-1012

(602) 739-0084
(602) 585-3690
(978) 660-1004
(623) 225-5777
(928) 231-4436

(928) 333-5897

$40.00 MEET: 2"° MON @ 6:00 PM

Donald Scott

Bernard Rott

Dan Cochran

Randy Crider

Kathi Bushaw
legionpost30@outlook.com

31 GREER-DEWITT
150 E. Commercial, St Johns

PO BOX 837
ST JOHNS, 85936-1459

(602) 561-9890
(928) 339-4475

(928) 245-7110

(928) 245-4462

$35.00 MEET:2ND TUE @ 6:00PM

Donald Courter
Samuel Head
None Reported
No Squadron
Rendy Leyba

(928) 245-4462
(209) 283-9223

(928) 245-3282


mailto:Post22@frontiernet.net
mailto:mfronquillo7@q.com
mailto:ALPost24@gmail.com
mailto:amleg25@cableone.net
mailto:mesapost26@qwestoffice.net
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POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:

CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

32 SWIFT - MURPHY
531 11™ Ave, Safford

531 11™ AVENUE
SAFFORD, 85546

$35.00 MEET: 3R° TUES @ 7:00 PM

Steven W. Oller (928) 428-2851
Kent Peck (928) 428-2476
None Reported
Manuel Villalba Sr.
Kat Sticklin

(928) 428-2990

(928) 322-9803
(928) 322-1550

33 JERRY & DAW

MEET: Not Reported

34 FRANK W. WRIGHT
6272 E. Cave Creek Rd, Cave Creek

PO BOX 41
CAVE CREEK, 85327

(480) 488-2669

$40.00 MEET: 1* TUES @ 5:00 PM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

Ron Thompson

Nancy Mylrea
34legionpost@gmail.com

(602) 909-7756
(602) 363-9125

35 MATHEW B. JUAN
2240 W Chandler Blvd, Chandler

(480) 821-0002

MAIL TO: 2240 W. CHANDLER BLVD

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

CHANDLER, 85224-6156
$35.00 MEET: 3 WED@ 7:00 PM

Jeff Varga (480) 527-5827
Paul Farache (917) 282-1642
John Magana (254)350-1000

Dennis Stover
Rene Stover
commander@Ilegionpost35az.org

(480) 390-8894

36 JOHN P. BURNS
5845 E. 22" St, Tucson

5845 E. 22N° STREET
TUCSON, 85711-5528

$40.00 MEET: 2"° TUES @ 7:00 PM

(520) 748-1624
(520) 747-2700

Steve Sperl (520) 260-4668
Mike McArdle (602) 576-6815
Wil Taylor (520) 975-4898

Joe Roberts
Shelley Merritt
adjutant@post36tucson.org

(520) 404-9211
(520) 272-6640

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

37 NAVAJO
208 E lowa St, Holbrook

PO BOX 341
HOLBROOK, 86025-0341

(928) 524-6377

$35.00 MEET: 2"° WED @ 6:00 PM
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported

Mandie Shaw (928) 587-2486

39 MERRILL - MITCHELL
206 N Gilbert Rd, Gilbert

206 N GILBERT ROAD
GILBERT, 85234-5702

(480) 892-7038

$40.00 MEET: 2nd TUES @ 6:00 PM
Christopher Ellis (602) 705-3553
Elissa DeLeclerc (480) 540-0279
Colleen Heck (602) 290-5568
Mark Furrey (480) 313-7926
Cheryl "Cat" Ludwick (480) 226-3967
Postcommander@azlegion39.org

40 BOBBY BISJAK
650 East Rd 3 South, Chino Valley

(928) 636-2020

PO BOX 342
CHINO VALLEY, 86323-0342
$40.00 MEET: 3%° THURS @ 7:00 PM

Robert Ingram
Pamela Baker
Roy Abbott
None Reported
Kathie Ingram

cvpost40@cableone.net

(602) 421-6131
(928) 713-9339
(928) 636-0963

(602) 421-2833

41 TONY F. SOZA-RAY MARTINEZ (602) 262-9243

715 S. 2P Avenue, Phoenix

715 S 2N AVENUE
PHOENIX, 85003-2507

$40.00

Jesse Fernandez
Al Quintana
None Reported
Edmund Lovett

Rosita Hernandez
thunderbirdpost41@outlook.com

42 JOHN IVENS
Meets in Community, Grand Canyon

PO BOX 238

WILLIAMS, 86046-0238

$30.00

Robert Yarnell
Al Dunaway
AL Dunaway
Ken Ahles
Karen Yarnell

johnivenspost42@gmail.com

(602) 263-8131

MEET: 15T THURS @ 7:00 PM

(623) 326-5004
(602) 318-7066

(602) 405-0104
(602) 237-7443

(928) 635-0239

MEET: 15T SAT @ 10:00 AM

(308) 641-0999
(928) 380-1946
(928) 380-1946
(928) 830-8592

(308) 641-5398


mailto:commander@legionpost35az.org
mailto:Postcommander@azlegion39.org

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

43 Hazel Morton

4701 N 19" Ave. Ste 200
Phoenix, 85015-3799

$35.00 MEET: Ist THURS @ 5:30 PM
Steve Peterson (602) 432-8830
Kenneth King (602) 672-8916
Michael Lahaye (602) 403-2960
No Squadron

No Unit

az.al.post43@gmail.com

44 SIPE - PETERSON
7145 E. 2" St, Scottsdale

7145 E 2P STREET
SCOTTSDALE, 85251-5575

(480) 941-9053
(480) 941-0130

$50.00 MEET: 4™ THURS @ 6:00 PM
John Orendorff (602) 332-7737
Rodger Wells (814) 591-0614
Wayne Marsh (602) 697-2701
Brandon Vail (480) 772-5141
June Moyer (602) 689-8937

commander@post44.com

45 VINCENTE MANZO
VFW hall 233 E 5 St, Benson

PO BOX 823
BENSON, 85602-0823

$35.00 MEET: 2"° THURS @ 6:30 PM
Jose Chavez (928) 386-0840
Eliseo Mendoza (520) 586-7136
Clifford Crawford (520) 221-1681
No Squadron

Dolores Chavez
azlegion45@hotmail.com

(928) 386-0841

46 CHIC CHISHOLM
43531 E HWY 72, Bouse

(928) 851-1050

POBOXF
BOUSE, 85325

$35.00 MEET: 15T SAT @ 10:00 AM
George Knight (602) 206-7400
Phil Paquin (928) 278-3628
None Reported

None Reported
Debbie Settle
albouse@hughes.net

(928) 916-0578

47 SOMERTON
Charter Cancelled

MEET:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMD:R
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADI:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

48 FRANCIS M. BUNCH
Charter Cancelled

MEET:

49 MC CULLOUGH-MC NAIR
100 High St, Duncan

PO BOX 881
DUNCAN, 85534-0881

$30.00 MEET: 2"° TUES @6:00 PM
Mervin Jones
James Lott 111
None Reported
No Squadron
No Unit

(575) 358-2004

50 THOMAS TANG
Meets in Community, Phoenix

4408 E. HEARN RD
PHOENIX, 85032

$35.00 MEET: WED
Jim Ong (602) 548-8882
George Ong (602) 942-6092
Roosevelt Tang

No Squadron

No Unit

gong4@cox.net

51 HASKELL OSIFE ANTONE
NO POST HOME, Coolidge

1060 W BLACKWATER SCHOOL RD.
COOLIDGE, 85128

$25.00 MEET: 15T SAT @ 9:00 AM
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
No Squadron

Maria Pablo (520) 705-9745
52 BILL CARMICHAEL
12 Theater Dr., Sierra Vista

(520) 459-6050

12 THEATER DRIVE
SIERRA VISTA, 85635-1565

$40.00 MEET: 3" WED @ 6:30 PM
Grover Norton (520) 508-3024
Franklin Hirrill (505) 227-4882
Dan Thrasher (520) 249-1513
None Reported

None Reported
legionpost52@yahoo.com
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53 HAZELTON - BUTLER
402 E Narramore, Buckeye

(623) 327-0227

PO BOX 1343

BUCKEYE, 85326-4550

$45.00 MEET: 3 MON @ 6:00 PM
Patrick McGreevy (623) 293-3896
Gilbert Clapp (480) 341-3448
None Reported

None Reported

Trina Stark (623) 693-8624

legionpost53@gmail.com
54 WILLIAM DAVID HOOD
408 N Main St, Coolidge

PO BOX 126
COOLIDGE, 85128-0126

(520) 723-3820

$40.00 MEET: 15" TUES @ 6:00 PM
Dale Schoeneberger (520) 709-8837
Boyd Johnson (520) 709-2415
None Reported

Thomas Bagnall (520) 723-4090

Natalie Bagnall
wdhoodpost54@gmail.com

(520) 723-4989

55 JAMES O. SHROEDER
Charter Cancelled

56 FLOYD G. JEFFERSON
1490 W 3" St, Yuma

1490 W 3R° STREET
YUMA, 85364-1912

(928) 343-1490

$32.00 MEET: 2"° TUES @ 6:30 PM

Clayton Williams
Andrew Noriega
Vernie Gilmore

(928) 304-0793
(928) 580-5190
(928) 247-3220

No Squadron

Linda Clark (928) 287-5013

57 ROBERT FULTON
47006 N Third St, Ash Fork

PO BOX 45
ASH FORK, 86320-0045

(928) 637-2254

$30.00 MEET: 15" MON @ 6:00 PM

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
Lojray Alvarez

(928) 830-1756
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58 FOUNTAIN HILLS

16837 E Parkview Ave, Fountain Hills

16837 E PARKVIEW AVENUE
FOUNTAIN HILLS, 85268-3827

(480) 837-5958

$40.00 MEET: 4th SAT @ 9:30 AM

John Weedo

Rodger Shuttleworth
Rodger Shuttleworth
Dennis Furrow

Susan Shaw
azpost58@yahoo.com

59 COCIO - ESTRADA
750 N Grande Ave, Tucson

750 N GRANDE AVENUE
TUCSON, 85745

(480) 390-7714
(301) 356-3872
(301) 356-3872
(480) 600-7887
(630) 440-4942

(520) 622-9513

$35.00 MEET: 15T SAT @ 10:30 AM

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
Rosie Salas

60 OLIVER - DE CLAY
312 N. Chief Ave, Whiteriver

PO BOX 1584
WHITERIVER, 85941-1584

(520) 551-8071

(928) 338-6090

$30.00 MEET: 15 TUES @ 6:30 PM

None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
No Squadron
No Unit

61 CRANDALL - PALMER
35 N 8" St, Avondale

35N 8™ STREET
AVONDALE, 85323

(623) 932-0478
(623) 932-4960

$35.00 MEET: 2"° MON @ 5:00 PM

James Swartz
Zoreda Kennon
Nicholas Littroll
None Reported
Tina Ganados

62 JOHN J. MORRIS
9847 W Desert Cove Ave., Peoria

9847 W DESERT COVE AVENUE
PEORIA, 85345

(623) 203-5531
(623) 332-9361
(623) 210-5393
(623) 206-0323

(623) 972-8372

$40.00 MEET: 3%° TUES @ 6:00 PM
Jim McCrady (623) 332-3117
David Broyles (602) 769-3684
Tim Burton (623) 824-3762
Noah McMullen (623) 910-5696
Doris Theiss (623) 606-8211

Post62@azpost62.org
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63 LENA VAUGHAN WHITNEY
Charter Cancelled

MEET:
64 AHWATUKEE
5001 E Cheyenne Dr, Phoenix
C/O AHWATUKEE REC, CTR.
5001 E CHEYENNE DRIVE
PHOENIX, 85044-1706
$30.00 MEET: 3R° WED @ 3:00
Peter Meier PM (602) 690-3361
Roger Munchbach (480) 705-9527
John Boyer (520) 705-7185
No Squadron
No Unit

amlpost0064@yahoo.com

65 TRAVIS L. WILLIAMS
1624 E Broadway Rd, Phoenix

PO BOX 21241
PHOENIX, 85036

$35.00 MEET: 2P SAT @ 2:00
Jarvis Reddick PM (602) 628-0269
Felice Wimbish-Tribue (602) 526-3710
None Reported

Dennis Prince

Toye Stokes
adjutantpost65@gmail.com

(602) 268-6059

(602) 579-7927
(513) 257-5596

66 GREEN VALLEY (520) 399-3604
1560 W Duval Mine Rd, Green Valley (520) 393-0331

1560 W DUVAL MINE RD.
GREEN VALLEY, 85614

$40.00 MEET: 2"° TUES @ 2:00
Gary Hoffman PM (906) 868-5890
Michael Hale (520) 203-8330
Magdalana Sanchez (520) 086-9126
Joe Miller (520) 405-7352

Jan Christensen
diane@amlegpost66.org

(520) 343-3703

67 FRANK MICK
Charter Cancelled
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68 WILLIAM D. AVILES SAHUARO (520) 746-9750
4724 S 12" Ave, Tucson

4724 S. 12™ AVENUE
TUCSON, 85714

$35.00 MEET: 15T SAT @ 10:00 AM
Rosalino Ruiz (520) 240-8500
Emilio Elenes (520) 339-8152
Santos Valenzuela (520) 861-6822
Felix Salaz (520) 409-5974
Yolanda Martinez (520) 235-2391
edrdgz43@gmail.com

69 TONTO RIM (928) 474-6969
709 E Hwy 260, Payson

PO BOX 895

PAYSON, 85541-0895

$40.00 MEET: 15T WED @ 6:00 PM

Sherman Alston
Sherman Alston
None Reported
None Reported
Catherine Alston

(928) 978-3397
(928) 978-3397

(928) 474-3680

70 FREEMAN H. SHARP
Meets in Community

PO BOX 451
PARKER, 85344-0451

$35.00 MEET: 15T MON @ 7:00 PM
Clyde Short (928) 662-9107
Herman “TJ” Laffoon (928) 916-4543
Michael Gault

No Squadron

No Unit

72 DWIGHT EISENHOWER
3801 W Sahuaro Dr, Phoenix

3801 W SAHUARO DR
PHOENIX, 85015-2328

$35.00 MEET: 3 SAT @ NOON
Albert Mangrum (602) 435-9073
Judith Hatch (602) 628-7089
Judith Hatch (602) 628-7089
No Squadron

No Unit

73 CASA ADOBES
Elk’s Lodge #2663
4648 N Highway Dr, Tucson

7959 N Thornydale Rd, Box 91594
TUCSON, 85741

$40.00 MEET: 3%° SAT @ 10:00 AM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron
Roxanne Ruiz
hrice2@comcast.com

(520) 861-2832


mailto:amlpost0064@yahoo.com
mailto:hrice2@comcast.com

POST:

75 SUNNYSLOPE HEADQUARTERS NOTICE

Unit 75 Mailing Address: PO Box 9363, Phoenix, AZ 85068

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

Phoenix, 85015

Meg Moore (480) 391-6924

76 WHITE MTN WM HOUSE
381 N Central Ave, Show Low

PO BOX 2705
SHOW LOW, 85902

$35.00 MEET: 15T SAT @ 10:00 AM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

Kathleen Chamberlain
williamhouse0076@yahoo.com

(928) 368-2957

78 FRED “YAM” CAVALLIERE
12470 Legionnaire Way, Humboldt

PO BOX 940
HUMBOLDT, 86329-0940

(928) 632-5185

$40.00 MEET: 15T WED @ 5:00 PM
Randy Elliot (929) 713-6891

Larry Weldon (928) 232-2249
Bob Claycomb (928) 592-5092
None Reported

Cheryl Myers (928) 830-2440

79 TAYLOR - KEEHNER
22911 Looka Way, Yarnell

PO BOX 341
YARNELL, 85362-0341

(928) 427-3735

$35.00 MEET: 3" SAT @ 10:00AM
Gary Adams (928) 273-2743
Stanley Lennert (928) 231-9811
None Reported

None Reported

Linda Fausey
amlegion79@live.com

(928) 451-2526

80 LORI PIESTEWA
Meets in Community

PO BOX 466
KYKOTSMOVI, 86039

$27.00 MEET: 2"° WED @ 6:30 PM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit
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81 ROBERT A. ECKERT
181 Paseo Del Sol, Lake Havasu

181 PASEO DEL SOL
LAKE HAVASU CITY, 86403-4636

(928) 855-2552

$40.00 MEET: 4™ MON @ 5:00 PM
Larry Gupton (928) 846-2665
Joseph White (928) 846-2780
Rodger Edwards (928) 208-3495
Robert Eckert (928) 855-2552
Kathy Sammons (928) 486-6895
post81@npgcable.com

82 WARREN L. DEMPSEY
Charter Cancelled

83 EAST MESA

4701 N. 19th Ave #200
Phoenix, 85015

$30.00 MEET: @
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

hdqtrs@azlegion.org

84 IRA H. HAYES
10 West Pima St, Sacaton

PO BOX 186
SACATON, 85147

$27.00 MEET: 15T THUR @ 6:00 PM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron
Carletta McDaniel
ihpost84@gilanet.net

(520) 562-8484

(520) 450-5663

86 JOHN D. WIBBY
2068 Lumber Valley Rd, Overgaard

(928) 535-5266

PO BOX 215

OVERGAARD, 85933-0215

$35.00 MEET: 2" MON @ 6:00 PM
John Belch (480) 707-2830

John Marriott

Joe Juharois

None Reported

Rita Wade
post86@frontier.net

(480) 208-4297
(928) 651-0522

(480) 600-3756
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87 MOHAVE VALLEY

(928) 763-0305

2249 Clearwater Dr. Ste. B, Bullhead City

PO BOX 20321
BULLHEAD CITY, 86439

$40.00 MEET: 2" SAT @ 10:00 AM
Philip Albright (928) 234-2571
Philip Albright (928) 234-2571
Nicholas Wright (928) 788-2641
None Reported

Carol Crough (928) 768-7926

americanlegion87@frontier.net
88 DOLAN SPRINGS
15940 N Pierce Ferry Rd, Dolan Springs

PO BOX 1514
DOLAN SPRINGS, 86441-1514

(928) 767-3088

$38.00 MEET: 2"° WED @ 3:00 PM
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
Donald McElroy (928) 715-4765

Nancy Estenson
alpost88@gmail.com

89 JOSE FRANCISCO JIMENEZ

4701 N 19™ AVENUE STE 200
PHOENIX, 85015

$45.00

(928) 530-7608

No Squadron
No Unit

90 BLACK CANYON CITY
VFW Post 1796

34801 S Velda Rose Rd, Black Canyon City

PO BOX 1155
BLACK CANYON CITY, 85324-1155

$30.00 MEET: 2"° TUES @ 6:30 PM

Chester Stone
Ken Stallsmith
None Reported
No Squadron
No Unit

91 WAYNE V. MC MARTIN
922 N Alma School Rd, Chandler

922 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

(602) 909-2807
(623) 374-5034

(480) 855-3268

CHANDLER, 85224

$35.00 MEET: 2"° THURS @ 6:00 PM
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
Chris Balsley
Sara Decker

(602) 524-5939
(480) 580-3269
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93 DAVID C. JOHNSON
286 S 3" St., Camp Verde

(928) 567-6154

286 S 3RD ST

CAMP VERDE, 86322

$35.00 MEET: 2"° MON @ 6:00 PM
Kenneth McPherson (719) 557-9108

Bruce Snider (928)669-8861
None Reported
None Reported
Suzan Bruce

CampVerdeALPost93@hotmail.com

(928) 301-1667

94 MARY ELLEN PIOTROWSKI
Meets in Community

PO BOX 5447

SUN CITY WEST, 85376

$35.00 MEET: 15T THURS @ 10:30 AM
Larry Leighton (623) 776-5443
James Heller (602) 975-4300
Scott Burdick (505) 301-0540
No Squadron (702) 812-2930
No Unit

azlegion94@gmail.com

95 LOPEZ - HERNANDEZ
129 3 Ave, Solomon

(928) 428-7725

PO BOX 186
SOLOMON, 85551-0168

$30.00 MEET: 3%° WED @ 6:00 PM

Charles Gatwood
Conrad Navarrete
None Reported
Michael Andazda
Frances Lopez

(928) 965-6631
(928) 651-3935

(928) 215-9923
(928) 651-3412

96 SURPRISE
17225 N Citrus Rd, Suprise

PO BOX 7096
SURPRISE, 85374

$40.00 MEET: 3¥ THURS @ 7:00 PM
Andy Lacour (623) 594-7222
Jim Aiello (917) 453-8158
None Reported

None Reported

No Unit

97 JOE FOSS
Central AZ College
3736 Bella Vista Rd, San Tan Valley

270 E HUNT HWY, STE 16-114
SAN TAN VALLEY, 85143-4964

$35.00 MEET: 2"° MON @ 7:00 PM
Dennis Gardner (623) 810-7702
John Meyer (480) 431-2845
Dennis Gardner (623) 810-7702
No Squadron

Linda Moore (480) 313-4297

stvpost97@gmail.com
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100 HEADQUARTERS

4701 N 19™ AVENUE STE. 200
PHOENIX, 85015

$45.00
Steve "Chico" Aguirre
Angel Juarez

(602) 264-7706

(602) 264-7706
(602) 264-7706

Art Brest (602) 627-3284
Tom Lucas (602) 538-6523
Cindy Queen (480) 358-6923

hdgtrs@azlegion.org

101 JOHN H. HARRIES
10307 W Coggins Dr, Sun City

PO BOX 1101
SUN CITY, 85372-1101

$33.00 MEET: 3R° FRI @ 2:00 PM
Theodore Stults (330) 353-2367
Eugene Kirkpatrick (209) 938-7528
None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

102 TUCSON MOUNTAINS
5525 W Lazy Heart St

(520) 981-5459

5525 W LAZY HEART ST
TUCSON, 85713

$40.00 MEET: 4" TUES @ 7:00 PM
Michel Johnston (520) 305-1556
William Boals (520) 981-5459
Anthony Savoca (602) 481-2051
No Squadron

No Unit

whoalsl@yahoo.com

103 MEADVIEW
VFW: 210 E Meadview Blvd, Meadview

(928) 564-2441

PO BOX 246

MEADVIEW, 86444-0246

$30.00 MEET: 3%° SAT @9:00 AM
Philip Flannery (406) 723-0037

Lawrence Reilley (707) 320-7318
None Reported
No Squadron

Mary Dowdy (208) 867-5706

104 DENNIS S. PIKE
120 Main Street, Bagdad

(928) 642-6224

PO BOX 456
BAGDAD, 86321-0456

$35.00 MEET: 3%° TUES @ 7:00 PM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit
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105 CHRISTOPHER J. LAPKA
12450 N 35™ Ave Ste 20, Phoenix

12450 N 35" AVE, STE 20
PHOENIX, 85029

$35.00 MEET: 4“ WED @ 6:00 PM

(602) 938-1811

David Stokes (336) 420-1838
Beth Nehring (602) 363-8546
Gerald Snyder Jr. (623) 385-6393
Rick DeRouin (602) 301-9333
Vicky Stokes (602) 281-6943

107 IRVING B. SELMER
20001 N Cave Creek Rd, Phoenix

20001 N CAVE CREEK RD
PHOENIX, 85024-1229

$45.00 MEET: 3" WED @ 7:00 PM
David Barrick (602) 677-8627
Tommy Stabler (480) 309-2156
Paul Murphy (623) 606-3278
Jerry Bowers (602) 430-4521
Sandra Mann (480) 232-4785
finance@alpost107.phxcoxmail.com

(602) 971-9982
(602) 971-0754

108 GARY STREETER
Prescott Vly Methodist Church, 8944 E Sommer Dr,

PO BOX 26239
PRESCOTT VALLEY, 86314-6239

$40.00 MEET: 2P TUES @ 7:00 PM
Gary Taylor (928) 277-8213
Tim Roeder (928) 800-8910
Jerry Rito (928) 775-9545
No Squadron

Barbara Pidgeon
pvpost108@gmail.com

(928) 713-1756

109 MC CULLOCH - WAGNER
15921 S Houghton Rd, Corona

(520) 762-5652

15921 S HOUGHTON ROAD
CORONA, 85641-2034

$35.00 MEET: 2"° TUE @ 7:00 PM

Gary Siver (803) 466-1745
Robby Johnson (520) 331-3971
None Reported

Kenneth Knapp (520) 449-5529
Tab Knapp (520) 304-1996
adjutant@post109.org

111 PATAGONIA
Meets in Community

PO BOX 341
PATAGONIA, 85624

$30.00 MEET: 4™ THUR @ 7:00 PM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit
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112 CURTIS HUSKON
Meets in Community

MELVIN NEZ
PO BOX 5244
LEUPP, 86035-5244

$35.00 MEET: 3" SUN @ 3:00 PM
Richard David (928) 225-1798
Melvin Nez (928) 819-8302
None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

113 BURTON E. BECK
Meets at Ranch House Restaurant, Sonoita, AZ

PO BOX 156
SONOITA, 85637

$35.00 MEET: 2" SAT @ 10:00 AM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

114 BUSHMASTERS
Meets in Community

10005 E OSBORN
SCOTTSDALE, 85256

$27.00 MEET: Not Reported
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

Joyce Sammaripa (480) 859-7939

115 NORTH SCOTTSDALE

MEET:

117 PAT TILLMAN INC
16428 N 32 St, Phoenix

(602) 358-7370

16428 N 32 STREET STE 101-102
PHOENIX, 85032-3176

$40.00 MEET: 4™ SAT @ 9:30 AM

David Roland (520) 205-2424
Scott Squires (602) 255-2175
Terry Lane

Timothy Abrahamson (602) 903-8816

Fran Anderson
commander@pattillmanPost117.org

(602) 487-1387

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

122 CORDES LAKES MEMORIAL
Meets at 16357 S Cordes Lakes Dr, Mayer 86333

20178 E KINO RD
MAYER, 86333

$33.00 MEET: 3%° FRI @ 1:00 PM
Ron Johnson (928) 632-7819
Jack Williamson (928) 623-8965
None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

adjal122@gmail.com

123 FORREST C. LONGWELL
22215 E Picacho St, Seligman

PO BOX 737
SELIGMAN, 86337-0737

$35.00 MEET: 15T SAT @ 6:00 PM
Jerome Simpson (928) 499-9031
Robert Denning (928) 607-6726
Jerome Simpson (928) 499-9032
No Squadron

No Unit

legionpost123@yahoo.com

124 CONRADO FRANCISCO BILDUCIA
9201 S. Avenida Del Yaqui #3

9201 S. AVENIDA DEL YAQUI #3
GUADALUPE, 85283

$35.00 MEET: 2" SAT @ 10:00 AM
Jaime Jimenez (480) 330-5456
Ralph Cota (602) 615-1555
None Reported

No Squadron

Raquel Perez
guadalupepost124@gmail.com

(623) 258-1389

125 YOEME
7418 S Camino Vahcom, Tucson

7418 S CAMINO VAHCOM
TUCSON, 85757

$30.00 MEET: 2"’ THUR @ 6:00 PM
Jose M Hernandes (520) 809-5073
Ramiro L. Bustamante (520) 578-3397
Jose M Hernandes (520) 809-5073
None Reported

Julia Rodriguez (520) 789-7756

126 SNOWFLAKE - TAYLOR
510 S 2" West, Snowflake

510 S 2NP WEST
SNOWFLAKE, 85937

$35.00 MEET: 3“ TUES @ 6:00 PM
Gary Trickett (928) 243-2068
Dennis Chandler (928) 457-8651
None Reported

No Squadron

Anita Van Hassel
trickett.gary@yahoo.com

(480) 510-6317
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S/O:
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MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
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S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
EMAIL:
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MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
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AUX:
Email:
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DUES:
CMDR:
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S/O:
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AUX:
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MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

127 SOUTH VALLEY
Meets in Community

1354 EAST LEVEE DRIVE
MOHAVE VALLEY, 86440

$35.00 MEET: 3%° SAT @ 10:00 AM
None Reported
None Reported
None Reported
No Squadron
Edith Husted
cargag@ctaz.com

(928) 768-8533

128 DAISY MOUNTAIN VETERANS
3701 W Anthem Way Ste 202, Anthem

3701 W ANTHEM WAY SUITE 202
ANTHEM, 85086

$40.00 MEET: 2"° THUR @ 6:30 PM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

gwalker2105@cox.net

129 DUANE ELLSWORTH
22246 S. Ellsworth Rd, Queen Creek

PO BOX 671
QUEEN CREEK, 85142

(480) 707-8952

$35.00 MEET: 3f° SAT @ 9:00
Richard Wojtkun AM (480) 707-8952
Russell DeStefano (480) 694-3890
None Reported

No Squadron

Pam Wojtkun
queencreeklegion@gmail.com

(480) 707-8691

130 CPL JOE MC CARTHY
Meets in Community

PO BOX 536

CONCHO, 85924

$30.00 MEET: 1st TUES @ 6:00 PM
Skip Higginson (928) 245-0126
None Reported

Ernest Reinert (520) 904-7828
No Squadron

Lesa Ward (928) 575-6858
131 MADERA (520) 398-6245

249 W Esperanza Blvd, Green Valley

249 W. ESPERANZA BLVD
GREEN VALLEY, 85614

$40.00 MEET: 3®° WED @ 3:00 PM
Thomas Johnson (816) 806-2416
Tom Liddle (520) 775-1877
None Reported

Keith Wittman (520) 912-6444

Cleone Magnuson
maderapost131@gmail.com

(520) 648-7044

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

POST:

MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:
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DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
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AUX:
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POST:
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ADJ:
S/O:
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AUX:
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DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
Email:

132 ORO VALLEY (520) 229-1064
2285 E Rancho Vistoso Blvd, Oro Valley

PO BOX 69665

ORO VALLEY, 85737

$39.00 MEET: 3%° THUR @ 6:30 PM
Steve Didio (520) 219-9997
Larry McNamee (262) 251-2156
Jim Martens (503) 939-1570
Edward Davis (520) 229-1064
Lori Oehlert (920) 319-6700

ovpost132@gmail.com

133 BERNIE G. CROUSE
4420 W. Maricopa/Casa Grande Hwy, Maricopa

PO BOX 152

MARICOPA, 85139

$40.00 MEET: 3%° THUR @ 7:00 PM
Derek Jeske (630) 618-7873
Haven Hull (520) 208-6434
John Anderson (480) 434-7377
Bryan Moore (847) 830-8808

Gabriela Potter
adjutant@alpost133az.org

(520) 208-0586

134 LAVEEN
Meets in Community

PO BOX 1096

LAVEEN, 85339

$35.00 MEET: 3%° SAT @ 10:00 AM
Tommy Gabriel (602) 234-2442
Eric Brady (480) 648-3277
None Reported

None Reported

Holly Bergeron (602) 809-0288

laveencavalryeditor@cox.net

135 CORNVILLE
1120 S Page Springs Rd, Cornville

(928) 649-3374

PO BOX 172
CORNVILLE, 86325

$35.00 MEET: 2> WED @ 6:30 PM
Keith Tucker (928) 301-2618
Jeri Strande (928) 301-9581
Jan Albright (928) 300-2386
No Squadron

Phyllis Kennedy
sicily84@cableone.net

(928) 300-7411

136 YUCCA
12349 Frontage Rd, Yucca

PO BOX 502
YUCCA, 86438

$30.00 MEET: 2> MON @ 6:00 PM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

cabennett@mac.com
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DUES:
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ADJ:
S/O:
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AUX:

137 ISAIAH MAYS - BILL MAULDIN
Meets in Community

PO BOX 443
TONOPAH, 85354-0443

$35.00 MEET: 2"° SAT @ 9:00 AM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

138 JAMES WITKOWSKI
107 E. Broadway, Tempe

(480) 966-3288

107 E BROADWAY
TEMPE, 85282

$40.00 MEET: 4™ THURS@ 6:00 PM
None Reported
None Reported

None reported
Kenneth McCarville
Sandra Hurley
rkyconcept@aol.com

(480) 283-4258
(602) 454-9817

139 GEORGE D. REIFF
23321 S Gladiator Mine Rd, Crown King

PO BOX 531
CROWN KING, 86343

$35.00 MEET: 3 SAT@ 2:00 PM
Dennis Loser (480) 321-9318
Gerald L. Morgan (602) 397-2089
None Reported

None Reported

Sheila Coleman (928) 379-3700
legionpost139@yahoo.com

140 PRESCOTT VALLEY (800) 655-5548

9400 E Valley Rd, Prescott

PO BOX 25253
PRESCOTT VALLEY 86312

$40.00 MEET: 3" TUES @ 6:30PM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

commander@al140az.org

141 COCHISE STRONGHOLD
114 N Ford St, Pearce

(520) 678-5578

P O Box 938
Pearce, AZ 85625

$35.00 MEET: 3“ TUES @ 5:00 PM
Michael Griley (740) 277-8373
Robert Fino (520) 678-5578
None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit
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MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
ADJ:
S/O:
SAL:
AUX:
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MAIL TO:

DUES:
CMDR:
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AUX:
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CMDR:
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S/O:
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AUX:
EMAIL:

142 TUCSON
5768 S Fontana Ave, Tucson.

5768 S Fontana Ave.
Tucson, AZ 85706

$30.00 MEET: 2" SAT @ 11:00 AM
None Reported

None Reported

None Reported

No Squadron

No Unit

143 THOMAS D. RABJOHN
14145 W Palm Valley Blvd, Goodyear

(480) 438-7582

P O Box 447
Litchfield Park, 85340-0447

$40.00 MEET: 2™ TUES @ 7:00
PM (480) 772-5513
(480) 438-7582
(602) 319-0906

Mark Pucchione

Richard "Dick" Metz
Vince Alonzo

No Squadron

No Unit
azlegion143@gmail.com

144 ARROWHEAD-NORTH GLENDALE
Denny’s- 5161 N Thunderbird Rd, Glendale

PO BOX 10892
GLENDALE, 85318-0892

$45.00 MEETS: 1 THURS @ 7:00 PM
Dan Palmer (602) 377-4405
Dan Palmer (602) 377-4405
Roy "Mike" Coffman (623) 376-7225
No Squadron

No Unit

azpostl44@gmail.com

145 EUGENE C. YOUNT
9053 W Escuda Dr., Peoria

PO BOX 6341
PEORIA, 85385-6341

$35.00 MEETS: 3 WED @ 6:00 PM
(623) 738-9755
(602) 619-6335
(630) 253-3106

Roberta Kimelton
Jacob Dirkse

Brian Billenstein

No Squadron

No Unit
robertal552@msn.com



Post
64
10

128
27
57
61

104
45
16
90
51
46
53
87
93

34
35
91
40
28
130
54
122
135
25
139

88
11
49

58

39
29
144

22
42

66
131
124

37
78
18

Post Locations by City

Post City
AHWATUKEE
AJO

ANTHEM
APACHE JUNCTION
ASH FORK
AVONDALE
BAGDAD
BENSON

BISBEE

BLACK CANYON CITY
BLACKWATER
BOUSE
BUCKEYE
BULLHEAD CITY
CAMP VERDE
CASA GRANDE
CAVE CREEK
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CHINO VALLEY
CLIFTON
CONCHO
COOLIDGE
CORDES LAKES
CORNVILLE
COTTONWOOD
CROWN KING
DOLAN SPRINGS
DOUGLAS
DUNCAN
FLAGSTAFF
FLORENCE
FOUNTAIN HILLS
GILBERT
GLENDALE
GLENDALE
GLOBE

GOLDEN VALLEY
GRAND CANYON
GREEN VALLEY
GREEN VALLEY
GUADALUPE
HOLBROOK
HUMBOLDT
KEARNEY

39

Post Name
AHWATUKEE

ORGAN PIPE CACTUS
DAISY MOUNTAIN VETERANS
APACHE

ROBERT FULTON
CRANDALL-PALMER
DENNIS S. PIKE
VICENTE MANZO

L.A. ENGLE JR.

BLACK CANYON CITY
HASKELL OSIFE ANTONE
CHIC CHISHOLM
HAZELTON-BUTLER
MOHAVE VALLEY

DAVID C. JOHNSON
FRED A. HUMPHREYS
FRANK W. WRIGHT
MATHEW B. JUAN
WAYNE V. MC MARTIN
BOBBY BISJAK

LLOYD C. HILL

CPL JOE MC CARTHY
WILLIAM DAVID HOOD
CORDES LAKES MEMORIAL
CORNVILLE

VERDE VALLEY
GEORGE D. REIFF
DOLAN SPRINGS

FRED HILBURN
McCULLOCH-McNAIR
MARK A. MOORE

Mc CLELLAN-PARSONS
FOUNTAIN HILLS
MERRILL-MITCHELL
EARL E. MITCHELL
ARROWHEAD-NORTH GLENDALE
HENRY BERRY

GOLDEN VALLEY

JOHN IVENS

GREEN VALLEY
MADERA

CONRADO FRANCISCO
BILDUCIA NAVAJO

FRED “YAM” CAVALLIERE
P.A.L.



Post

14
80
81
134
112
143
133
103
26
83
127
23
132
86
70
111
69
141
62
145

41
43
50

65
72

105
107

115
117
43

108

140
129
84

32
66
97
44

114

123
76

52

Post City
KINGMAN
KYKOTSMOVI
LAKE HAVASU CITY
LAVEEN

LEUPP
LITCHFIELD PARK
MARICOPA
MEADVIEW

MESA

MESA
MOHAVE VALLEY
NOGALES
ORO VALLEY
OVERGAARD
PARKER
PATAGONIA
PAYSON
PEARCE
PEORIA
PEORIA
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX

PRESCOTT
PRESCOTT VALLEY
PRESCOTT VALLEY
QUEEN CREEK
SACATON
SAFFORD
SAHUARITA

SAN TAN VALLEY
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SELIGMAN

SHOW LOW
SIERRA VISTA
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Post Name
SWASKEGAME

LORI PIESTEWA
ROBERT A. ECKERT
LAVEEN

CURTIS HUSKON
THOMAS D. RABJOHN
BERNIE G. CROUSE
MEADVIEW

MESA

EAST MESA (Pending Cancel)
SOUTH VALLEY
RIDGE-IGO

ORO VALLEY

JOHN D. WIBBY
FREEMAN H. SHARP
PATAGONIA

TONTO RIM

COCHISE STRONGHOLD
JOHN J. MORRIS
EUGENE C. YOUNT
LUKE-GREENWAY
SOUTHERN MEADOWS
TONY F. SOZA-RAY MARTINEZ
HAZEL MORTON
THOMAS TANG

TRAVIS L. WILLIAMS
DWIGHT EISENHOWER
CHRISTOPHER J. LAPKA
IRVING B. SELMER

Post 115 Former North Scottsdale
PAT TILLMAN INC
HAZEL MORTEN
ERNEST A. LOVE

GARY STREETER
PRESCOTT VALLEY
DUANE ELLSWORTH
IRA H. HAYES

SWIFT- MURPHY

GREEN VALLEY

SAN TAN VALLEY
SIPE-PETERSON
BUSHMASTERS
FORREST C. LONGWELL

WHITE MOUNTAIN WILLIAM HOUSE

BILL CARMICHAEL



Post

126
95
113

30

31
101
94

17
96

138
24

137

36

59

68
73

102

125
142
109

60
12
13
15
46
136

19
56

Post City
SNOWFLAKE
SOLOMON
SONOITA
SPRINGERVILE
ST. JOHNS
SUN CITY

SUN CITY WEST

SUPERIOR
SURPRISE
TEMPE
TEMPE
TOMBSTONE

TONOPAH
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
VAIL
WHITERIVER
WICKENBURG
WILLIAMS
WINSLOW
YARNELL
YUCCA
YUMA

YUMA
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Post Name
SNOWFLAKE-TAYLOR
LOPEZ-HERNANDEZ
BURTON E. BECK
JOHN SLAUGHTER
GREER-DEWITT

JOHN H. HARRIES
MARY ELLEN PIOTROWSKI
WILLIAM P. KERN
SURPRISE

WILLIAM BLOYS
JAMES WITKOWSKI
ROY FOURR

ISAIAH MAYS-BILL MAULDIN
MORGAN McDERMOTT
JOHN P. BURNS
COCIO-ESTRADA
WILLIAM D. AVILES SAHUARO
CASAS ADOBES
TUCSON MOUNTAINS
YOEME

TUCSON
McCULLOCH-WAGNER
OLIVER-DE CLAY
KELLIS-DRAPER
CORDOVA

FRANK PERKINS
TAYLOR-KEEHNER
YUCCA

H. H. DONKERSLEY
FLOYD G. JEFFERSON



Area District Post Post Name Post City
A 2 7 MORGAN McDERMOTT TUCSON
A 2 10 ORGAN PIPE CACTUS AJO
A 2 23 RIDGE-IGO NOGALES
A 2 36 JOHN P. BURNS TUCSON
A 2 59 COCIO-ESTRADA TUCSON
A 2 66 GREEN VALLEY SAHUARITA
A 2 68 WILLIAM D. AVILES SAHUARO TUCSON
A 2 73 CASAS ADOBES TUCSON
A 2 102 TUCSON MOUNTAINS TUCSON
A 2 109 McCULLOCH-WAGNER VAIL
A 2 111 PATAGONIA PATAGONIA
A 2 113 BURTON E. BECK SONOITA
A 2 125 YOEME TUCSON
A 2 131 MADERA GREEN VALLEY
A 2 132 ORO VALLEY ORO VALLEY
A 2 142 TUCSON TUCSON
A 3 11 FRED HILBURN DOUGLAS
A 3 16 L.A. ENGLE JR. BISBEE
A 3 24 ROY FOURR TOMBSTONE
A 3 45 VICENTE MANZO BENSON
A 3 52 BILL CARMICHAEL SIERRA VISTA
A 3 141 COCHISE STRONGHOLD PEARCE
A 4 8 FRED A HUMPHREYS CASA GRANDE
A 4 9 McCLELLAN-PARSONS FLORENCE
A 4 17 WILLIAM P. KERN SUPERIOR
A 4 18 P.A.L. KEARNEY
A 4 51 HASKELL OSIFE ANTONE BLACKWATER
A 4 54 WILLIAM DAVID HOOD COOLIDGE
A 4 97 JOE FOSS SAN TAN VALLEY
A 4 129 DUANE ELLSWORTH QUEEN CREEK
A 4 133 BERNIE G. CROUSE MARICOPA
A 5 4 HENRY BERRY GLOBE
A 5 28 LLOYD C. HILL CLIFTON
A 5 32 SWIFT MURPHY SAFFORD
A 5 49 McCULLOCH-McNAIR DUNCAN
A 5 95 LOPEZ-HERNANDEZ SOLOMON
B 1 19 H. H. DONKERSLEY YUMA
B 1 46 CHIC CHISHOLM BOUSE
B 1 56 FLOYD G. JEFFERSON YUMA
B 1 70 FREEMAN SHARP PARKER
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Area District Post Post Name Post City
B 11 1 LUKE-GREENWAY PHOENIX
B 11 5 SOUTHERN MEADOWS PHOENIX
B 11 12 KELLIS-DRAPER WICKENBURG
B 11 29 EARL E. MITCHELL GLENDALE
B 11 43 HAZEL MORTON PHOENIX
B 11 50 THOMAS TANG PHOENIX
B 11 53 HAZELTON-BUTLER BUCKEYE
B 11 61 CRANDALL-PALMER AVONDALE
B 11 62 JOHN J. MORRIS PEORIA
B 11 72 DWIGHT EISENHOWER PHOENIX
B 11 94 MARY ELLEN PIOTROWSKI SUN CITY WEST
B 11 96 SURPRISE SURPRISE
B 11 101 JOHN H. HARRIES SUN CITY
B 11 105 CHRISTOPHER J. LAPKA PHOENIX
B 11 115 North Scottsdale CHANGE Pending PHOENIX
B 11 128 DAISY MOUNTAIN ANTHEM
B 11 134 LAVEEN LAVEEN
B 11 137 TONOPAH TONOPAH
B 11 143 THOMAS D. RABAJOHN LITCHFIELD PARK
B 11 144 ARROWHEAD-NORTH GLENDALE GLENDALE
B 11 145 EUGENE C. YOUNT PEORIA
B 12 2 WILLIAM BLOYS TEMPE
B 12 26 MESA MESA
B 12 27 APACHE APACHE JUNCTION
B 12 34 FRANK W. WRIGHT CAVE CREEK
B 12 35 MATHEW B. JUAN CHANDLER
B 12 39 MERRILL-MITCHELL GILBERT
B 12 41 TONY F. SOZA-RAY MARTINEZ PHOENIX
B 12 44 SIPE-PETERSON SCOTTSDALE
B 12 58 FOUNTAIN HILLS FOUNTAIN HILLS
B 12 64 AHWATUKEE AHWATUKEE
B 12 65 TRAVIS L. WILLIAMS PHOENIX
B 12 83 EAST MESA MESA
B 12 84 IRA H. HAYES SACATON
B 12 91 WAYNE V. McMARTIN CHANDLER
B 12 107 IRVING B. SELMER PHOENIX
B 12 114 BUSHMASTERS SCOTTSDALE
B 12 117 PAT TILLMAN PHOENIX
B 12 124 CONRADO FRANCISCO BILDUCIA GUADALUPE
B 12 138 JAMES WITKOWSKI TEMPE
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Area District Post Post Name Post City
C 6 15 FRANK PERKINS WINSLOW
C 6 30 JOHN SLAUGHTER SPRINGERVILLE
C 6 31 GREER-DEWITT ST. JOHNS
C 6 37 NAVAJO HOLBROOK
C 6 60 OLIVER-DECLAY WHITERIVER
C 6 69 TONTO RIM PAYSON
C 6 76 WHITE MTN. WILLIAM HOUSE SHOW LOW
C 6 80 LORI PIESTEWA KYKOTSMOVI
C 6 82 WARREN L. DEMPSEY GANADO
C 6 86 JOHN D. WIBBY OVERGAARD
C 6 126 SNOWFLAKE-TAYLOR SNOWFLAKE
C 6 130 CPL JOSEPH MC CARTHY CONCHO
C 7 3 MARK A. MOORE FLAGSTAFF
C 7 13 CORDOVA WILLIAMS
C 7 14 SWASKEGAME KINGMAN
C 7 22 GOLDEN VALLEY GOLDEN VALLEY
C 7 42 JOHN IVENS GRAND CANYON
C 7 57 ROBERT FULTON ASH FORK
C 7 81 ROBERT A. ECKERT LAKE HAVASU CITY
C 7 87 MOHAVE VALLEY BULLHEAD CITY
C 7 88 DOLAN SPRINGS DOLAN SPRINGS
C 7 103 MEADVIEW MEADVIEW
C 7 112 CURTIS HUSKON LEUPP
C 7 123 FORREST C. LONGWELL SELIGMAN
C 7 127 SOUTH VALLEY MOHAVE VALLEY
C 7 136 YUCCA YUCCA
C 8 6 ERNEST A. LOVE PRESCOTT
C 8 25 VERDE VALLEY COTTONWOOD
C 8 40 BOBBY BISJAK CHINO VALLEY
C 8 78 FRED “YAM” CAVALLIERE HUMBOLDT
C 8 79 TAYLOR-KEEHNER YARNELL
C 8 90 BLACK CANYON CITY BLACK CANYON CITY
C 8 93 DAVID C. JOHNSON CAMP VERDE
C 8 104 DENNIS S. PIKE BAGDAD
C 8 108 GARY STREETER PRESCOTT VALLEY
C 8 122 CORDES LAKES MEMORIAL CORDES LAKES
C 8 135 CORNVILLE CORNVILLE
C 8 139 GEORGE D. REIFF CROWN KING
C 8 140 PRESCOTT VALLEY PRESCOTT VALLEY
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President

Cindy Queen
480-358-6923
cynqueen53@cox.net

Historian

Barbara White
602-908-2890
barbarawhite99@gmail.com

Dept. Secretary/Treasurer
Barbara Matteson
602-241-1080
602-604-9640 fax
secretary@aladeptaz.org

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY

DEPARTMENT CONTACT INFORMATION

Vice President
Patricia Lugo
602-475-0208
plugol@cox.net

Chaplain

Rose Ficklin

602-628-4088
auntwosie1990@yahoo.com

Dept. Membership Processing
Pat Stanaski

602-241-1080

602-604-9640 fax
membership@aladeptaz.org

2nd Vice President
Jennie Molina
520-220-8460
truelepa@gmail.com

National Executive Committee
Yolanda Bonilla

602-989-3321
yodobo@msn.com

HONORARY JUNIOR DEPARTMENT OFFICERS

President
Gabby Smith (Unit 41)

Chaplain
Isabella Ward (Unit 41)

Vice President
Maddie Nyquist (Unit 11)

Secretary
Emily Quigg (Unit 62)
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Sgt. At Arms

Audrey Morgan (Unit 62)

Sgt. At Arms
Makayla Holmes (Unit 62)



DISTRICT 1
President

Nola Holland
928-581-9037
nolasjoe@gmail.com

DISTRICT 2
President
Yolanda Martinez

520-574-9264 520-235-2391

ymartinez1053@msn.com

DISTRICT 3 President
Alissa Montijo
520-904-5374
alissamontijo@yahoo.com

DISTRICT 4

President

Lois Thomas-Homewytewa
602-459-2935
chumithchamp@gmail.com

DISTRICT 5
President

Linda Lopez
928-322-7655
llopez10@cableone.net

Units 19,46,56

Vice President

Diane Patrick
928-287-3514
patrickdiane23@gmail.com

Secretary
Linda Clark
928-287-5013

Units 7, 10, 36, 59, 66, 68, 73,109,125,131,132

Vice President
Cleone Magnuson
520-648-7044
jazzydoll@cox.net

Units 11, 16, 24, 45, 52
Vice President

Nancy Berg
520-678-1027
Ipnmoel4@gmail.com

Units 8, 9, 51, 54, 97, 129, 133
Vice President

Linda Riggins

480-286-9806 cell
Iriggins48@yahoo.com

Units 4, 28, 32, 95

Vice President

LaDonna Nieman
928-200-2957
poohbear1012@cableone.net
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Secretary

Jan Christensen
520-343-3703
janc_home@msn.com

Secretary

Karen Smith
520-249-1119
ksmithll1l@cox.net

Secretary

Becky Ruiz

520-723-7557 520-518-0723 cell
azstitcher@msn.com

Secretary

Kat Sticklin

928-428-7431 928-322-1550 cell
gsticklin@cableone.net



DISTRICT 6
President

Lesa Ward
928-575-6858
lesa.ward@yahoo.com

DISTRICT 7
President

Janet Martin
760-590-4780 cell
chance.jym@gmail.com

DISTRICT 8
President

Patricia "Patty" Eames
928-821-3894
pattya6103@gmail.com

DISTRICT 11 President
Noreen Nickerson-Cruz
602-292-0960
noreennickerson@cox.net

Units 15, 30, 31, 37, 69, 76, 86, 126, 130
Vice President

Kathleen Chamberlain

928-338-3669  928-368-2957cell
kathycham@frontiernet.net

Secretary

Units 3, 13, 14, 22, 42, 57, 81, 87, 88, 103, 127

Vice President Secretary

Jan Swift Rebecca Faris
928-505-4766 928-706-5454 cell 928-715-4926 cell
ladybug1113@npgcable.com rebfar@npgcable.com

Units 6, 25, 40, 78, 79, 93, 108, 135, 139
Vice President

Susie King-Sanders

928-587-3308

sanesandedrs@gmail.com

Secretary

Jonnie Maddox
760-413-5912
mimi2twins@gmail.com

Units 1,5, 12, 29, 53, 61, 62,105, 134
Vice President

Tina Ganados

623-206-0323
Tinaganados1970@gmail.com

Secretary

Deb Hammons
928-231-4436
debihammonsl@gmail.com

DISTRICT 12 Units 2,26,27,34,35,39.41,44,58,65,75,84,91,107,114,117,124,138
President Vice President Secretary
Linda Ruyle Rebecca Gulley Anita Ritter

480-766-1550
lindaruyle@gmail.com

480-941-4584 602-679-1785 cell
ritmar_1@g.com

602-540-2856
becap1020@yahoo.com
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2018-2019 S. A. L. Directory

Detachment Commander
Tom Lucas (Squadron 29)

“Junior” (Immediate Past Detachment Commander)
Matthew Giriffis (Squadron 109)

Detachment Vice Commander, Area A
Ryan Harris (Squadron 52)

Detachment Vice Commander, Area B
Dan Ashley (Squadron 26)

Detachment Vice Commander, Area C
Donald Whalen (Squadron 14)

National Executive Committeeman
Joe Miller (Squadron 66)

Alternate National Executive Committeeman
Matthew Giriffis (Squadron 109)

Detachment Chaplain
Jim Beischel (Squadron 58)

Executive Board Members / Campout Committee Members
Noah McMullen (Squadron 62)

Keith Birkemeyer (Squadron 107)
Don Long (Squadron 117)
Ray Aydt (Squadron 29)

Charles Morrow (Squadron 68)

Detachment Adjutant
Chuck Treat (Squadron 29)

Assistant Adjutants
Mark Furrey (Squadron 39)

Keith Birkemeyer (Squadron 107)

Joe Roberts (Squadron 36)

Detachment Finance Officer
Chuck Treat (Squadron 29)

Detachment Judge Advocate
Jeff Frain (Squadron 27)
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602:538+6523
SALazCMDR1819@aol.com

5202895113
MattGriffis. AZsal@gmail.com

52026782674
RyanHarris620@hotmail.com

602-339+6689
POTATO480@live.com

928+600-5888
DonaldWhalen@gmail.com

52024057352
Jjpsc1971@comcast.net

5202895113
MattGriffis. AZsal@gmail.com

4802991007
Jrbeischel@yahoo.com

6239105696
NoahEMR@yahoo.com

602+819+4646
KeithVBirkemeyer107@cox.net
60224637834
SALalr117@gmail.com
6022255777
rayaydt@gmail.com

520-808+2949
CharlesMorrow40@gmail.com

48022392844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

480-313-7926
mfurrey@yahoo.com

602:819°4646
KeithVBirkemeyer107@cox.net

5202404-9211
AZmembership@yahoo.com

480239-2844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

6024280508
SALpncAZ@cox.net



Detachment Sgt at Arms
AJ McMullen (Squadron 62)

Detachment Historian
Dale Brandt (Squadron 29)

Detachment Membership Chairman
Joe Roberts (Squadron 36)

Detachment Camp Out Chairman 2018
Dale Brandt (Squadron 29)

Camp Out Assistant Chairman 2018
Ray Aydt (Squadron 29)

Children & Youth

Detachment Children & Youth Chairman
Jeff Frain (Squadron 27)

Subcommittee CWF Co-Chairman
Dan Ashley (Squadron 26)

Subcommittee CWF Co-Chairman
Mike Talty (Squadron 27)

Subcommittee GI Josh Chairman
Chuck Treat (Squadron 29)

Subcommittee Gl Josh 2nd Chairman
Jeff Frain (Squadron 27)

Trophy & Awards
Bob Hath (Squadron 91)

Veterans Affairs & Rehabilitation
Veterans Affairs & Rehabilitation Chairman
Ray Aydt (Squadron 29)

Area-A Representative
Joe Miller (Squadron 66)

Area-B Representative
Ray Aydt (Squadron 29)

Area-C Representative
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6239105696
NoahEMR@yahoo.com

602:374+8278
dBrandt107@hotmail.com

5202404-9211
AZmembership@yahoo.com

602:374+8278
dBrandt107@hotmail.com

6022255777
rayaydt@gmail.com

602:428+0508
SALpncAZ@cox.net

602°339-6689
POTATO480@live.com

480-202-3806
miketalty@yahoo.com

48022392844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

6024280508
SALpncAZ@cox.net

480+6501445
HathR@earthlink.net

6022255777
rayaydt@gmail.com

52024057352
Jpsc1971@comcast.net

6022255777
rayaydt@gmail.com

TBA



Detachment Finance Committee

Detachment Finance Committee Chairman
Jeff Frain (Squadron 27)

Detachment Finance Committee Members
Pete Palandri (Squadron 1)

Dana Dobson (Squadron 26)
Chuck Treat (Squadron 29) (SAL Finance Officer)

Angel Juarez (Squadron & Post 41) (Dept Adjutant)

By-Laws & Resolutions Committee Chairman

By-Laws & Resolutions Committee Chairman
Jeff Frain (Squadron 27)

By-Laws & Resolutions Committee members
Rob Pederson (Squadron 14)

Joe Roberts (Squadron 36)
Mike Talty (Squadron 27)

Chuck Treat (Squadron 29)

SAL & Legion Liaison

Matthew Giriffis (Squadron 109)

Convention & Conference Committee Members

Dan Ashley (Squadron 26)
Bob Hath (Squadron 91)
Tom Lucas (Squadron 29) (Detachment Commander)

Chuck Treat (Squadron 29) (Detachment Adjutant)

Arizona S. A. L. Squadrons

6024280508
SALpncAZ@cox.net

6028203237
s.a.l.Petey@gmail.

4806037099
daDobson@mpsAZ.org
48022392844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

602:264+7706
adjutant@Azlegion.org

602:428+0508
SALpncAZ@cox.net

9282791598
pdc86-88@al14.org

520404-9211
AZmembership@yahoo.com

480202-3806
miketalty@yahoo.com

480239-2844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

5202895113
MattGriffis. AZsal@gmail.com

602:339-6689
POTATO480@live.com

4806501445
HathR@earthlink.net

602:538+6523
SALazCMDR1819@aol.com

48022392844
ChuckTreat@aol.com

Phoenix 19 Yuma 36 Tucson 61
Tempe 22 Golden Valley 37 Holbrook 62
Flagstaff 24 Tombstone 39 Gilbert 65
Globe 25 Cottonwood 40 Chino Valley 66
Phoenix 26 Mesa 41 Phoenix 68
Prescott 27 Apache 42 Grand Canyon 69
Tucson Junction 44 Scottsdale 78
Florence 28 Clifton 46 Bouse 79
Douglas 29 Glendale 52 Sierra Vista 81
Wickenburg 30 Springerville 54 Coolidge 86
Williams 32 Safford 57 Ash Fork 87
Kingman 34 Cave Creek 58 Fountain Hills 88
Winslow 35 Chandler 59 Tucson 91

Avondale 93 Camp Verde
Peoria 95 Solomon
Phoenix 100 Detachment
Green Valley 105 Phoenix 107
Tucson Phoenix 109 Vail-
Payson Corona 117
Humboldt Phoenix 131
Yarnell Green Valley 132
Lake Havasu Oro Valley 133
Overgaard Maricopa 134
Bullhead City Laveen 138
Dolan Springs ~ Tempe 139
Chandler Crown King
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Detachment
of Arizona
2018-2019




July 1991 — June 1992
July 1992 — June 1993
July 1993 — June 1994
July 1994 — June 1995
July 1995 — June 1996
July 1996 — June 1996
July 1997 — June 1997
July 1998 — June 1998
July 1999 — June 2000
July 2000 — June 2001
July 2001 — June 2002
July 2002 — June 2003
July 2002 — Honorary
July 2003 — June 2004
July 2004 — June 2005
July 2005 — June 2006
July 2006 — June 2007
July 2007 — June 2008
July 2008 — June 2009
July 2009 — June 2010
July 2010 — June 2011
July 2011 — June 2012
July 2012 — June 2013
July 2013 — June 2014
July 2014 — June 2015
July 2015 — June 2016
July 2016 — June 2017
July 2017 — June 2018

¥ Has since transferred to Squadron Everlasting

% Past Detachment
" Commanders of Arizona

Rick Bentley Sqd 36
Thom Goodrich Sqd 32
Mike Guerra Sqd 7
Glenn Currie Sqd 19
Dave Lake Sqd 93
Roland Matteson Sqd 105
Rob Pederson Sqd 14
Tom Hennessey Sqd 107
Bob Hammerel Sqd 27
Tom Baxstrom?* Sqd 27
Jimmy Brown Sqd 39
Carl Armbruster Sqd 36
Steve Allen Sqd 107
Ed Cleary Sqd 2
Fred Kvasnicka Sqd 39
Jerry O’Brien* Sqd 3
Steve Blank Sqd 1
Jeff Frain Sqd 27
James Ashley* Sqd 26
Xavier Rodriguez Sqd 41
Jeff Johnson Sqd 79

William “W.L.” Foster Sqd 27

Joe Roberts Sqd 36
Robert D. Hath Sqd 91
Joe Miller Sqd 66
Greg Mekula Sqd 39
Mike Talty Sqd 27
Matthew Griffis Sqd 109
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Past Department Commanders

D.M. “Joe” Aguilar (Jeannie) (2002)
7596 N Mona Lisa Dr, Tucson 85741

520-705-6291 deodoroaguilar@yahoo.com

Judith Beischel (Jim) (2013)
14606 N Dickens Ct, Fountain Hills 85268
480-229-1581 judi85268@yahoo.com

William C. Bingham (1992)
PO Box 1196, Lukeville 85341
623-444-2433 bing3485341@yahoo.com

Henry Branch (Ann) (2008)

11621 N. 52nd Ave., Glendale 85304
623-486-2992 623-806-9421 C
branhen@cox.net

Thomas Cosgrove (Cathy) (2006)
2996 River Rd, Eugene, OR 97404
928-333-2680 tomlegion30@hotmail.com

Larry Cox (Ginger) (2005)
4355 E. Charleston Avenue, Phoenix 85032
602-493-3385 Iceel03140@cox.net

George Cushing (Jan) (2011)

20089 N. Pinewish Ct., Surprise 85374
623-776-6883  623-853-5000
gcushing@cox.net

Kenneth Dowse (2012)

9022 E. 5™ Street, Tucson 85710
520-834-4043

k.dowsw @att.net

Harold “Bud” Hansing (1976)

38255 N. Armadillo Dr, San Tan Valley 85140
480-290-1724

hfhansing81@yahoo.com

Andres "Andy" Jaime (2014)

8626 E Buena Terra Way, Scottsdale 85205
602-570-9481 ajaime43@outlook.com

Richard “Dick” Perry (Elaine) (2010)
PO Box 163, Tombstone 85638
520-559-0058 dickwperryl2@gmail.com

James Phillips (1995)
202 N Meridian Rd Sp71, Apache Junction 85120
480-268-0898

Robert Reyes (1996)
913 W. Clay Avenue, Flagstaff 86001-6226
928-221-3245 bretired15@aol.com

Charles Vawter (1964)
4305 N. 16th Drive, Phoenix 85015
602-265-4949

Billy Ellis (Margaret) (2015)
178 W Liberty Ln, Gilbert, 85233
602-616-9382
billyellis@cox.net

Charles “Danny” Bugh (Stella) (2016)
1346 E Flower St, Phoenix 85014
602-264-1324

cdbugh@outlook.com

Domingo Bonilla (Yolanda) (2017)
15606 S Gilbert Rd #103, Chandler 85225
480-628-1191 yodobo@msn.com


mailto:deodoroaguilar@yahoo.com
mailto:judi85268@yahoo.com
mailto:bing3485341@yahoo.com
mailto:branhen@cox.net
mailto:tomlegion30@hotmail.com
mailto:lcee103140@cox.net
mailto:gcushing@cox.net
mailto:k.dowsw@att.net
mailto:hfhansing81@yahoo.com
mailto:dickwperry12@gmail.com
mailto:bretired15@aol.com
mailto:billyellis@cox.net

American Legion Eligibility Dates

WWwW

WWII

U.S. MERCHANT MARINES

KOREA

VIETNAM

LEBANON & GRENADA

PANAMA

PERSIAN GULF

April 6, 1917 to November 11, 1918
December 7, 1941 to December 31, 1946
December 7, 1941 to August 15, 1945
June 25, 1950 to January 31, 1955
February 28, 1961 to May 7, 1975
August 24, 1982 to July 31, 1984
December 20, 1989 to January 31, 1990

August 2, 1990 to cessation of hostilities
as determined by U.S. Government

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS
HDQTRS@AZLEGION.ORG

4701 N.19th Avenue, Suite 200, Phoenix 85015-3799

602-264-7706
FAX 602-264-0029
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